MIAMI—M@ MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING, ENVIRONMENT, AND REGULATORY 11805 SW 26 Sireet, Room 208
AFFEAIRS (PERA) Miami, Florida 33175-2474
BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION T (786) 315-2590  F (786) 315-2599
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.nmiamidade.gov/pera/
NR Architectural Products

4348 Westroads Drive

‘West Palm Beach, FL. 33407

Scorx:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of constructlon.
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade County PERA~
Product Control Section to be used in Miami—Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority
Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami—Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miami~Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami—Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. PERA
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building Code,
including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Series “8000 High Performance Unitized” Aluminum Curtain Wall System — S.ML.L.

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. AD10-18, titled “Series 8000 High Performance Unitized
Curtain Wall System (SMI),” sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 02/26/12, prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering
Inc., with latest revised “1” dated 02/26/12, signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P. E., bearing the Miami—
Dade County Product Control Revision stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and Expiration date by
the Miami-Dade County Product Control Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Small Missile Impact Resistant.

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturers name or logo, 01ty, state, series
and following statement: "Miami—Dade County Product Control Approved" unless otherwise noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been no
change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.
TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in
the materials, use, and/ or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of
any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure to
comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
A])VERTISE_MENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami—Dade County, Florida, and followed
by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then
it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or ifs
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA revises NOA No. 10-1013.10 and consists of this page 1, evidence page E-1, as well as approval
document mentioned above. '
The submitted documentation was reviewed by Jalme D. Gascon, P. E.

: ~ : NOA No. 12-0330.02

, j /6»5‘5 Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
\® 1% Approval Date: June 14, 2012
. Page 1



NI Arcteciural r roaucts

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

A. DRAWINGS
1. Manufacturer's die drawings and sections.
(Submitted under previous NOA No, 10-1013.10)
2. Drawing No. AD10-18, titled “Series 8000 High Performance Unitized Curtain Wall System
(SMI),” sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 02/26/12, prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering Inc., with
latest revised “1” dated 02/26/12, signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P. E.

B. TESTS
1. Test reports on; 1) Air Infiltration Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94
2} Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 20294
3) Water Resistance Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94 .
4) Small Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
5) Large Missiie Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
6) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-54
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of series 8000 High Performance
vnitized aluminum single span curtain wall system, prepared by Hurricane Test Laboratory, LLC,
Test Reports No.’s HTL-0242-0306-10 & HTL~0242-0611-10, dated 05/21/10 and 08/03/10,
both signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P. E.
(Submitted under previous NOA No. 10-1(13.10)

C. CALCULATIONS ‘
1. Anchor verification calculations and structural analysis, complying with FBC, prepared by M. C.
Y. Engineering, Inc., dated 09/28/10 and 03/22/11, signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P. E.
(Submitted under previous NOA No. 10-1013.10)
2, Glazing complies with ASTM E1300-04

D.  QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. - Miami-Dade Department of Permitting, Environment, and Regulatory Affairs (PERA).

E. MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS .
1. Notice of Acceptance No. 11-0624.01 issued to E.I. DuPont DeNemours & Co., Inc, for their
“DuPont Butacite® PVB Interlayer” dated 09/08/2011, expiring on 12/11/2016.

F. STATEMENTS
1. Statement letter of no financial interest, conformance and compliance with the FBC-2010, dated
02/24/12, signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P. E. :
2. Laboratory compliance letter for Test Reports No.’s HTL-0242-0306-10 and
HTL-0242-0611-10, dated 05/21/10 and 08/03/10, both signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham,
P.E.
(Submitted under previous NOA No.10-1013.10)

G. OTHERS .
I. Notice of Acceptance No. 10-1013.10, issued to NRArchitectural Products, for their Series
“8000 High Performance Unitized Aluminum Curtain Wall System — S.MLL”, approved on

04/07/11 and expiring on 04/07/16.

Jaime D. Gascon,]’ E.

Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 12-0330.02

Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: June 14, 2012




‘\-_/

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL (SMi)

GENERAL NOTES MATERIALS INDEX
| 01 SMOT DESIGN SPECIFICATION
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM IS RATED FOR SMALL MISSILE IMPACT A, ALUMINUM: 8§ gg; ggﬂgggt& 8? Eﬂgl‘ﬁ:gﬁg
MIAMI~DADE COUNTY APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT SHUTTERS | 0 G035  SCHEDULE OF BRSO
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION UP TO 30 FT OF GRADE. 1= ALL ALUMINUM EXTRUSION SHALL BE 6063-T5, 6063-T6 0 PY1 PLANVER
SHUTTERS NOT REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONS ABOVE 30 FT OF GRADE AN 6061-T6 { OR EQUIVALENT) AS SHOWN IN BILL OF 05 PMO2 PLANVIEW
' MATERIAL
07  EO1  MULTIPLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR SAFEGUARDS MUST BE OBSERVED 2~ ALUMINUM PANEL g" THK MIN 3003-H14 08 02 SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND TESTED TO COMPLY B STEEL: O %*E’gﬂggﬁ‘ggﬂ%ﬂfmﬁ o
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE INCLUDING | N D03 JAWBVERTOAL MULLIOY DEhs
HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE (HVHZ) 1- ALL STEEL FOR CURAIN WALL SHALL BF Q235 Fy=34ksi 12 D04  INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA
2~ ALL STEEL WELDS TO BE ELECTRODE E70 .
ANCHORS SHALL BE AS LISTED, SPACED AS SHOWN ON DETALS, b ng[T)5ﬁM%OSSLESO%”,%'gﬁA’ﬁ]TDSR'Eﬂ%ﬁL AREA
ANCHORS EMBEDMENT TO BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE BEYOND WALL C. SEALANT: 15 D07 RIGHT JAUE MULLON AT SPANDREL Amch
DRESSING OR STUCCO 16 D08 HEAD DETAL
| 1= APPLY DOW CORNING 791 TO SHOP APPLIED METAL TO 17 D09 TYP. INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL DETAIL
ANCHORING OR LOADING CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN THESE DETAILS METAL JOINERY (FRAME ASSEMBLY), EXTERIOR PERIMETERS 18 DI0  STACK JOINT DETAL
ARE NOT PART OF THIS APPROVAL SEALANT AND FASTENER SEALANT. 19 - DIl STARTER SILL DETALS
2~ THE GLAZING SEALANT SHALL BE DOW CORNING 983 , D
MATERIALS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL/METAL SCREWS, g? ggg Ktiéblégi A?’é”ﬁééﬁéﬁﬁ S%’;%E,AOR DETAL
THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH OTHER DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL D. GLASS: 22 DI3 90 DEG, CORNER AT SPANDREL AREA DETAL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 23 DI%A RIGHT JAWB AT SILL AREA DETAL
SECTION 2003.8.4 1- 13" NOMINAL INSULATED LAMINATED GLASS COMPOSED OF - 24 D148 LEFT JAMB AT SILL DETAL
- J" THK TEMPERED GLASS (EXTERIOR) 25 D15A  INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT SILL DETALL
~ " THK AIR SPACE 26 D15B INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT SILL DETAIL
' 8,090 PYB INTERLAYER 28 D16 90 DEG. CORNER AT SILL DETAL
STEP 41: be 39 D17 INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT STACK JOINT DETAILL
EP # ~}" THK TEMPERED GLASS 30 DI8  HEAD DETAL
DETERMINE DESIGN WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND VELOCITY, 2 GLASS CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN WIDTH AND HEIGHT USE 31 D19 RIGHT JAMB AT STACK JOINT DETALL
BUILDING HEIGHT, AND WIND ZONE USING APPLICABLE ASCE 7 STANDARDS | | CHART OF SHEET EQ2 32 020 90 DK CORNER ISONETRLC
OR WIND TUNNEL REPORTS | 33 D21 FEMALE 90 DEG. CORNER MULLION ISOMETRIC
STEP 2 E. FASTENERS: 34 022 90 DEG. CORNER AT STACK JOINT DETAIL
: P. . MULLION AT SPANDR
SEE CHART ON SHEET 6 OF 40 FOR GLASS CAPACITY OF DESIGNED GLASS | [ 1~ALL BOLTS AND NUTS ATTACHED TO ALUMINUM SHALL BE. 31'2 332 ;YEAD'%%T{%RM; ,ﬁm MJ‘LNUOﬁLDé%MEﬁL‘
SIZE :
37 D25  LEFT JAMB AT STACK JOINT DETAL
A~ 304 SERIES COLD-ROLLED STANLESS STEEL 38 D26A INTERM. MULLION DETAIL BELOW STACK JOINT
STEP f3: B — Fy=65ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER UP TO & 39 D26B" LEFT JAMB DETAIL BELOW STACK JOINT
CHECK MULLION CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN SPACING AND HEIGHT USING CHART C — Fy=45ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER EQUAL OR 40 D27  CORNER STEEL ANCHOR ISOMETRIC
ON SHEET 5 OF 40 FOR MULTIPLE SPAN AND USING CHART ON SHEET 6 OF GREATER THAN 7" -
40 FOR SINGLE SPAN -w-"“'."\,w\ )
PRODUCT REVISED T YENG ARerpE
STEP #4: as oomplyiu:m the Florida \32 {gg DA %ﬁgSTgﬁTjgaN‘ o
THE LOWEST VALUES RESULTING FROM STEP 2 AND 3 SHALL APPLY TO THE Building Code | 2_0330 02 3 b,
ENTIRE SYSTEM Acceptitice ro. y S ;

Expj (el o
By :
Miarmi ide Product Control

/&

[

REVISIONS
NOJ DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 [2/268/12

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

'{. DATE 022812

Y

MCY.Engineering®Att. net

305.271.0117 *
. 786.573.5083

P:
F

STE. 2054

£
&
&
o
&
S 0
Eoly
22 v
+2|E
S
=5
;e_—d%
e
25§
g
==
=
28
=
u
0
>.
2
3
2| =
2|5 .8
13 wga
mog‘%g
O E®
Ol & o
1L
T e
Né?oi
Ele 3z
|2 g9
:JBBN
glo d3+
olE =z
q:Iuol__g
=9 g B9
X < 0=
ol < z 9
tle "8
g =
w @
o
T
o
bt
(=)
[=]
Q
2
0
u
T
]
B —

1scae | a3 wovmp

{[oram | s

‘| FROJECT| oge2

DRAWING NO.

AD10-18
SMO1

SHEET 1 of 40

:-.”:?;”ﬁ

MAR 18 7n19




N

NLDM_OOI MN.E MULL'ON NLDM‘O[H FEMALE MULUON NLDM'DOS MALE JAMB _ N[DM‘QO" MﬁLE STARTER/STACK JOlN-I- HORIZ. =
) ﬁ] X rif,] P i A” 2 E
S : : S T el il
I HEEE e 1 [ 1 ]
S = | e I e = ale
o B B’ | BECSRV—Y 2
,8% gl .-
ALUNINUM MATERIAL 606376 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-16 ALUMDNUN MATERIAL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL O e — N
| [PRORILE N0, {NLOM-001] TREATMENT | PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) |PROFILE NO. | NLDM-002] TREATMENT [PVEF PANTING {3 LAYERS) |PROFLE M. |NLDM—003 TREATMENT [PVOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) ~ |PROFILE NO. |NLDM~004 TREATMENT | PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | =
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PANTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR N
NLOM—005 INTERM HORIZONTAL NLOM-006 INTERM. HORIZONTAL NLDM-007 FEMALE STACK JOINT NLDM—008 HORIZONTAL SPLICE o Sk
—— —aa L 1O o\D ]
| I % | 7 B8 |8
] fud B i b ' il =
GO o | & * : . : ;  &g|d
| Y Lo L m o Lo Lo | % ¢ flg
] o 8L w8 1 'E
| | I
: g3 &
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606315 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606315 ALUMMNUM MATERIAL 6063-T ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 we 0l
PROFILENO. _[NLOM~005| TREATMENT [PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFILE NO. | NLOW-O0G] TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) |PROFILE NO. _ [NLOM-007 | TREATHENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) _[PROFILE NO. INLDN-~008 | TREATMENT ANODIZED z3 £ |3
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR gg o
NLDM-009 HORIZONTAL GLAZING ADAPTOR NLDM~010 PANEL ADAPTOR _ - NLDM-011 INTERMEDIATE CAP NLON~032 CORNER HULLION HEEHOR BRACKET mg Ak
e . - ol
| ,l i" | A“ ML E ] ‘CB g E
B F -] AL
E 2 = — =
— : 3Z |2
. Forer 1 156" E1 lca[c:E §
@
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606315 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 E
PROFILE NO. | NLDM-009| TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. [ NLOM-010| TREATMENT | - ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDM=011] TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFLEND.  NLOM~032 TREATHENT ANODIZED &
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR UC109848 PAINTING COLOR g Y _
NLOM~013 STACK JOINT COVER CAP NLDM—014 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (OPTIGNﬁI.w NLOM-015 STARTER SILL ADAPTOR NLDM-016 HEAD GLAZING ADAPTOR 2|5 . B
= - - [ =+ &
B “:lfl_":lf AEEEE
. e a E 3 e >
Hlz 283
BT Elg gg™
fl SlEbes
w ] -
HEHY
Z|8 352
ol < o
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-15 ALUMIUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM HATERIAL 6063-T5 AE = o
PROFILENQ. |NLOM-013 | TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFILE NO. [NLOW~014 TREATMENT |PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) |PROFILE NO. _[NLOM-015| TREATHENT |PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) _|PROFILE O, [NLOM-016 | TREATMENT. | PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) %
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR MAR 187012 z
' RTINS 2
SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL Sl
I <\ et Waa . KEn 7. || &
o | E =
Q;? na"FL?flgé Rgggg;&lq.n <! DAt | 02-pa-1z
Sl Newwisserz - |
PRODlJlCT REVLS{%EH 34 o ‘n‘:! % L2867, - icn::‘ :sl.no'm
23 complying wit T - 2 X 2 .
Ruiding Code | 9_ o) o O O 2 {[homet| oo
Acc_eptt?noe, No s t’?‘m‘ﬂ e"u_ SV ATE M 77l[F orawig wo,
Expirotiqn Patc (A X9 / 2|l AD10-18
By‘ - -Vé"; & ! ﬂ (a(n) 2 ‘S?!°a / k: : =
Miami Bade Product Control MIAMI DADE COUNTY “?3}&"("3 F\;f&\ Eﬁ? 5 SHEET 2 of 40

IR




NLDM-017 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (OPYIONAL) NLDN-018 VERTICAL CORNER GJAZING ADHPIOR NLOM—019 CORNER SPLCE NLD¥—020 ANTI BUCKLING CLIP
5-—1";91_ __I __§ \\ K = &o-
| H_—l \- : o F«N /’ /—I.-
:-|<-g| 2%” | “-H' 23 — g}g“
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALU SOLID SHEET MATERIAL ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6 ALUMNUN MATERIAL 6063-T5
PROFILE NO. | NLOM-017| TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDN~018] TREATWENT | PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFILE NO. [ NLOM-019] TREATMENT [PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFIE NG. | NLDM-020{ TREATHENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR PANENG COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLOM~021 GLASS CHAR NLDN-022 FEMALE STACK JOINT ADAFTOR NLOM=023 HOOK T NLOM-024 NULLION BRACKET ¢ T
o g ey ‘_m e /—
ey ] I -
13 %5
L& 3
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL £063-T5 ALUMINUM VATERIAL 6061-Té ALUMINUM WATERAL 6061-T6
PROFILE NO. | NLOM~021| TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLOM-022{ TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) [PROFILE NO. | NLOM-023] TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDM-024| TREATMENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR £16 PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
SB-01 STEEL BRACKET Iz NLDM—026 ANTI-WALKING CLIP NLOM-027 END JAMBADPTOR NCOW~0Z8 ORYWALL ADAPTOR (OTIONAL)
- B‘I i
2 L 2:.“3 :_H]_ p‘ a:l_fg r';‘_'f_}‘ . ?
. T I M " iy "
- 9l ! =L
2% 4 e |
STEEL MATERIAL 023 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 8061-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6
PROFIENO. | SB-01 | TREATMENT [ HOTDIP GAVANIZNG  [PROFILE NO. [ NLOM-026] TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. [ NLOM-027] TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILENC. [ NLDM~028| TREATMENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLDH~029 CORNER NALF MULLION NCOH-030 CORNER BRACKET NLDW-031 JAMB TRIM L v
: —
—00 . '{_'
’ ] & : Leef
o Y/ &4 & SIS
Ll . —
1 1125, 4& Y R ,l 116”
5
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 ALU SOLID SHEET - MATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFILE NO. | NLDW-029{ TREATHENT [ PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) PROFILE NO. | NLOM-030] TREATHENT ANCDIZED PROFILENO. | NLOM-031{ TREATMENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR MAR 182012
SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL e
| rlowiba’ ReaiSTR '|o(§l'
s E #55983°
i e b{,&\f‘ﬁ%&&?ﬂ ° F
PRODUCT REVISED A B L
as complying with the Florida = - S o
Building Cede lZ"'o 3 0. QZ \: of z", v
olb AC) ¢
Miami Boade Product Contml. 1
MIAMI DADE COUNTY

!
-
|
]

3
25
g
@
B
o
Bl
B
g|-
e
L =
i 5
=
T
. @
=2
pup=1
el
I =
SAE:
ww | =
. we |5
g B
(&)
(L34
zZ& .
H
wa < |g
Wz : )
z3 & |2
&0 E-[
o . |2
gz Eer |5
N % |w
mg L8|
el )
5o 2|5
A 1S
U"—:z
=

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4248 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (561) 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

>

DATE 02-28=-12

8CALE | A3 NoTED

Phawn | st

'PROJECT| o922

“#’|| apio-1s

DRAWING NO.

COR

SHEET 3 of 40




ST-1:6-1/2" X 11/16" STEELBAR
ST-2:5-7/16" X 11/16" STEEL BAR

ST-3: 5-1/2" X 11/16” STEEL BAR

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

MAR 13 2012

T

gadhd fegs,
At G Ay
S\ W b,

PR L ALLLYIN

NAME MATERJAL AND SPEC SYMBOL NAME MATERIAL AND SPEC SYMBOL NAME MATERIAL AND SPEC
GASKET (BLACK) \ EPDM (IRHD: 6045} J1-01| | ASSEMBLY HOLE COVER o A M.-09 STAMLESSSTEELPIN | 42 CBIZH1B-00- 12 (55, 304
ASSEMBLY HOLE COVER =} PC NL-10
GASKET (BLACK) EFDM (IRHD: 6045 T-02) | wrowsoos NYLON 1010 N1
NYLON BLOCKS e [ VON 1010 NL-12
GASKET (BLACK) = EPOM (IRHD: 6015) 103 | wow stoces - NYLON 1010 H-13
GASKET (BLACK) 2 EPOM (IRRO: 60£5) J-04f | PYCBLOCKS —) e N-14
STAINLESS STEEL BOLT o 0B819-85-N8x20(s.5. 304) | Z60-01
GASKET (BLACK) EPOM (RHD: 6015) JT-05(  |STANCESS STEFL SELF-TAPPING SCREN | g | G645 25-STABXTG(S S 504)] 26002
THERMAL BREAK PABG GF25 BRT-0 STAIRLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK ' |
o SELF-TAPPING SCHEW pume- [GBS46-85-5T6.3X25(5.5.304}] 260-03
AR-LOCKED SPONGE B K5 MR/ | HU-O] | MK - [cEBIS-85-SHBsS 04 | Z6D-04
STAINLESS STEEL SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6B845-85-5T4.8%19(S.5.304) | ZGD-05
AR-LOCKED SPONGE BIR 2507 NR/PC HM-0 =
_ STAINLESS STEEL SELF-TAPPING SCREW Q- G845-85-5T4.8%13(5.5.304) | ZGD-06
AR-LOCKED SPGNGE“‘}' - 105K185 MR/C | W03 o e pmuume scaew g (STOIO-Hp(5S.300 | Z60-07
AR-LOCKED SPONGEBA‘? @ 19.9%28 HM-04 [ STAINLESS STEEL BOLT P |ceang-os-w1025 (55300 | Z60-08 | aranirss STEEL BOLT CBSTB1-2000-H12K50 (S
SIICONE SHEET gnde | SUCONE(RHD:70£5) | Gur-0f |STANLESSSTEELBOLT bm|osio-ss-wioo (5304 | 26009
QUTER~ HEXAGONAL SELF TAPPING DRILLING STAMLESS STEELFLATWISIER - == R 12(&3‘ 304)
SICOESHEET | T=—= | SLCOM(RHX7T085) | 67103 |scRow A (516,360 55. 410 110
( STANLESS STEEL BOLT am |CBBI0-85-M6X16 (55, 300 Z00-11| | STANESSSTEELSPRNG WSHER == | 680387 12{55.304
SILICONE SHEET Sy | SIICONE (IRHD: 7045 -0
: QUTER - HEXAGONAL SELF TAPPING DRLLING $16.3%100 (5. 410) Z60-12| | STANLESS STEEL NUT am  [B41-86 Mi2(ss.304)
smctssmmmmsrvsx}m POLYURETHANE DH-01 POLYETHENE ¢5,/16" FROTH
SEALANT--BACK ROD MATERALS / PH-OT | | STANLESSSTEELBOLT | MIZX75 (5.5, 304)
smctEsmEomHEsw£+PE = POLYURETHANE OM-01 | SEALANT-BACK RoD POLYETHENE STFROTH | py-02
STANLESS STEEL BOET | memmmosyomen | 12100 (5.5, 304)
SINGLESIDEMHESMJFE T g [FTANLESS STEELSCREH GB70-85-H6X40 (S.S. 304)
= ; IS-01 | | STAMLESS STEEL MUT ||||H5[ 654186 W12 (5.5. 304)
lo STAINLESS STEEL SPAING WASHER GB03-87 6 (SS. 304}
SINGLE SIDED ADHESNE WPE = POLYURETHANE OH-04 -t 12655.90)
STANLESS STEEL BOLT 0B5781-2000-M12¥40 (5.5] 304) STANLESS STEELFLATWASIER - === ~
SINGLE SDED ADHESME WPE. POLYURETHANE D04
STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER (B95-85 12(S.S. 304) STAINLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER == | GB93~-87 12(5.5. 304)
NYLON BLOCKS - NYLON 1010 NL=01 15-02
STAINLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER 6893-87 12(5:5. 304) STAINLESS STEEL NUT TD  |CB41-86 K12(5S. 304)
NYLON BLOCKS —_ NYLON 1010 NL-02
STANLESS STEELNUT GB41-85 W12 (5.5, 304 W F——
pepp— P e (55.304) STAINLESS STEEL BOLT GB5781-2000-H12X90 (SiS.
STANLESS STEEL 80LT GB77-85-H16X20 (5.5, 304)] 15-03
NYLONBLOGKS  {emmmmeens NYLON 1010 NL-04 (s5.308 SUNESS SEELFUTHISHR = 689585 12(5:5.304)
g |CBS781-2000-M20X70 (5] 304
NYLON BLOCKS & NYLON 1010 N-g5| | STANLESS STEELBOT B30 STHMESS STEECSPRIG WISHER === |GBS3-87 12(55.304)
NYLON BLOCKS — NYLON 1010 M- | | STAALESS STEELFLTHASHER Fie 25 T0(SS 300 (5-04 | | STANLESS STEELNUT D [6B41-86 Wi2(5S.304)
NYLON BLOCKS MLON 1010 NL~07 | | STAINLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER 6B93-87 20(S.5. 304)
NYLON BLOCKS 10 NL-08 ROCKWOOL M POLYSTYRENE
PRODUCT REVISED
as %mlggzﬁ with the Florida
Building i
Acceptance No 03 , .02
2 I -= ionDate DL/ © 7/7

Miam

XY

Pro

uct Control MIAMI DADE COUNTY LT TSN

T viohE weSae" 9
rm? .a'FLO IDA REGISTI 'TION-(‘
s s Nee 5933
o | e C.AN, 28677 /

kd§

L]
a
°
@
a
&
9
3

REVISIONS
NG| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 |2/26/12

MCY.Engineering@Att. net

P: 305.271.0117 ®
F. 786.573.5063

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
[TFE. 20583

8501 SW 124 AVFE.
MIAMI, FL 33183
www, MCYEngineering. com

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: {561) 844 - 1121 F:(561) 844 - 8131

SERIES 800¢ HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (8.M.L)

I

S
F

D

i

s 4y
. (M;; éj‘?—
\O‘?\n": - u,,
(2 a0

SHEET 4 of 40




DLO— — =

Al

Jpob-—
W1

3

MODULE DIMENSION

4

Doz

W2

A

MODULE DIMENSION ©  MODULE DIMENSION

/ A\ PLAN A-A
W SCALE 1/4"=1'

’l

MODULE DIMENSION

i

=

o
e

L)
i
1
:

i

e
;

I
f — — —d

z
O
%,
Z
m
=
&)
m
-
3
a
O
b

W2

MODULE DIMENSION ©  MODULE DIMENSION

/ B\ PLAN BB
W SCALE 1/4"=1'

MODULE DIMENSION —.
\ 3/

FRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida
Building Code

12-0330.
0270 7 20/50 Z

MAR 13 2012

11221 FTD
%%a"%%.tf\ :.E‘Jh’

MiAMI DADE COUNTY

SNYIRING, Wi, B, e

‘ 3::;s F.I'.. ngé@!ﬁl TIQNGY

550837 &%,

i W “‘\‘};

e

2%

' 3588

L]
a
4
»
a
-
3
[

BTATE O/ S4f
Pl

4

1
fi

REVISIONS
NOJ DATE | DESCRIPTION

o
Py
o~
|
o~
5
>—A| =
-
) =
=i =8|z
—o |l
10D
| 8
E
0w | =
: S |4
Q0 A |
(&)
2, o[
. b
0z
z5
=1 ¢
rs5 ¢
wo ~ g
w2z o s
z3 5 |S
&0 2'5
0o .. |Z
[E iy
2z =3¢
iy ol
o |
i |
¢ o |2
p] Uﬁ_g
22 |
= A

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (B61) 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)
NR ARCHITECTURAL FRODUCTS

te-zo-12
SQNLE | A9 NOTED
piam | 5z

%

PROJECT | oaze

|- -+ prawmc wo.
-AD10-18
S PMOL

SHEET 5 of 40




D148

9

s
I
I

D14A

!l

I I
l
!

——
‘s
e

+ 4+
* 4

L I

—
*
+

DLOL' -

W1

-
A

W2

a

W2

A

——Jpio-—
W1
'MODULE DIMENSION

F

L

(016
\2

-—1

2

MODULE DIMENSION

CE

MODULE DIMENSION

7T\ PLAN C-C

PM02 / SCALE #/4"=4"

-

STEEL STRUCTURE

MODULE DIMENSION

#

I

—

W1
MODULE DIMENSION

-
|
|

i
| <<

‘L"".———

—

W1

—

- — J

W2

h___

W2

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION

/ D\ PLAN D-D

PM02/ SCALE 1ia=t'

MODULE DIMENSION

/D05
\B3_/ rrobuer rREVISED

aBs czlo‘;lnplym% with the Florida

wilding Code

At.ceptance No 12 03 ‘ 0
Dg

Miami Bade Product Controt

3
2
(]
a
14
o~
il P
g~
-
o
A
B
< S
o
=32
o0
mi | E
o | o
W | =
. €5}
g 85’8 -
[ &)
- A | =
52
Z5 o
¥3 &
weo = |a
ws « |3
E.O 7 at
0 .. (2
gz £g s
b3 ts|E
Bw A
i |&
w b |2
- ?E 2
sZ |
R
=
@
=
)
=
w
>
w
—
z
b= -
z| 2 b
| O o
El2 w3 g
rlio s e g
212 &0
Olx A Jd =
B15 8g=8
N >~
E|2 g%m
2|2 &
S|lpEds
wobag i sk
Ol 24 -
21z 223
$lc 35
€| 5 g &
O | < z e
U |y (23
o o
L E4 [\
.
=
Q
T
MAR 13 2012 2
g
.\gaheiiiiggg &
‘ﬁ‘“ 1”)\‘\%{«! ili/,a P E
“&mwmm@ ol L8
" 3l Tty -
o 1] RQJ@N
2 F'E #55083 . DATE | 02-26-12
2 :. M. NG S85T% a". BCALE | A NOTED
- o Ejrﬁﬁhw sL
= . :, EROIECT| og22
2 % ‘}; Fi );T'/?'e |- orawnta wo,
ol A%, AD10—18
: . PMO2
QX(;(OR @ 'a‘_:l
PR
MIAMI DADE COUNTY ~ iQ AR ‘*,:F"'ﬁ.‘ SHEET 8 of 40

ELE lzﬂhh




1Y @FWILIWIFUY AN WO Bl sTWIFUT L D " mmsm 1£19 - pre{19g) 4 1Z11 - v (198) ' d - =,
X £90G 84S 98L i £BISE "1 CTAVIN £0¥EE " 'HOV=E WV 1S3M s m %
4110148508 TGOZ WLE WAV PE1 OMS 1048 IAHA STYCHLSIM 8rEY dla|2l8 ~
/9272 L 53 =
NOLLI052d | BIvd [ON| SLNVLINSNOD DNIZV1D SLONA0Y TYRNLOSLIHOHY AN , = Al &
SNOISIATY “ONI “DONIAIINEDNI ADIN £TWCS) WILSAS TIVM NIVLHMD IZILINA SONVIWHOL23d HOIH 0008 SIS am..vm. mn g . m
(INS) 3dALSSYTS T 77, 7]
¢ P eI ATER J 5. RN
0F 40 9 133HS NO LHYHD 338 ALIOYJYD SSYTO HO4 o~ M - . [
Y- Nvid e m g A“nﬂ w Loy N A \-.\“..\ o
- >l ER o !
89} 76+ | - - S T RE R SV At c.,n.
38d 484 u i an o ¥ T SsEBES i
e - D o Pl o 4 -
SALYOIN (3nUS0d| M o 0% — GMW%ZQ - Do
g1 26+ |SMHS o T HMWBR\HNM N O
4 I T
g1~ | WS = = Wmd.m,a. & ~
& -9
454 45d u =9 ..
SALYOAN [3aUscd| M Dy, saachot?
(dsd ) QvOTNDIS3T TI¥A NIV.LHND 20 NOIZYATT NvdS TIdILINK Yop, R
SEFEET
b=l TWOS pean IS /10 ) ™ W
ZTTNOILDAS FPNOIIOES \_1L J - 2
B (B oe G
I QLK Wl
N \ i .@. ; 2
- =
00~
=T T =
8) an N
7 L]
7 (3 Y 9
74 : R
b . / b
z Al 3 z Y
& ] !
x5 L] % [ 2 = i =
= + = ﬂm\n = - .
2 @ﬁ v z @m %l | _ _ _ _ = ..m.. o— ﬂ m
m_a.lu | “a.w e Nl # =
ZzE - m.m 2 \ WM
o = = & OV - =
o o V/, e o= =
) ol 7 \ T.08 2
% A Bas2A 3%
. 7 s i ES 1F]
s 7 550 8 Az
I SE®ES 10
7 o m. S B#
T ces=is \IB
woi ' i LAgHE g8z 8 u
‘ 4,;\\ 3 Edm< b
wag ‘g "
u\ 1 |
uikﬁ v N EMS”
= A [
d _?ﬂv W 2
A B o
— =
i g
o
= ™
[ g
2 4.
wom fim -pld I ]
¥ i &/
wia hek| 1%
o ki :
@\ Z I
NSNS / \ T3E0F XIS |
I R jet)
- - b =
2
k.
o

L¥YH3 3A09Y NI NMOHS SAYOTHOHINY 3HL OL W33y
WILSAS TIVAM NIVLYND 3HL AG 03SOdAI SOVOT IHL

YL 01 AINDISIA ATHId0Ud SI A3HIVLLY St HCHINY FHIHM
FHUNLINHLS FHL LI¥HL GHOITY 40 WIINIONT HLIM AdIHIA
QL HOLIVHLNOD HL 40 ALNISISNOJSTY 3HL 38 TIVHS LI

055 0002 056 | 000'4| OOL'Ho0B'HL
Ll g1 g9 | g1 @
w1g WM Mo | fm | wig{wim
(3aIS HOYT I NOITINW ¥3NWGCD| G NOITINK
SHOHONY 1 QYT O30 ONY ONIA NAILKYH




-1
%]
14
| <A> GLASS TYPE (SMI) e
& /)
11111 Ll i LIl [INENETTNE |||||m W GLASS CAPACHY g‘_
B2\ It /B24R NOMINALDM | DESIGN LOAD T
\36/ \3/ | oLo. | owo| wiy Ik
WIDTH KEIGTH ' I |3
g INCHES | INCHES | PSF. | PSF. Sk
- | = o8| B
<i | ] . = =1 A Y
= ] o | 2 51.1875 69.5" | +92 | -168 B e
2| & Ml@ay il /Do AT I o ablE
| £ N \09./ N S 2] I s 4’ 72" | 492 | -168 g SE|
& 9 =/ / oPP g ]2l 5 : , 2y ol
ol & | 7 z = Bl & 45 78" | +92 | ~168 b
: / 7} 7 $ 5 2
= 7 S| |- 4 4" 4" | +92 | -168 g =
2 = & wa v
(T L z“é I.Iz.l g = |3
2 = 20 ¥ |4
= Lo R 6 S NOTE: 2¢ voll
= il == GLASS CAPACITIES ON THIS SHEET ARE uy .E)k
&5 < . 5 BASED ON ASTM E1300-02/04 (3 SEC GUSTS a %L|4
s e, _llom y YR W z ‘ AN
H\a77 —INe v 7 Z \LJ 2
Q é 7 & & OPP 2o |k
- — \E02/ | SINGLE SPAN FRAME DESIGN LOAD =
TTTTH TTTTT TTTTT l]lllll Frrri TTTTI TTTTI LA E
W (42L24Ax) W8 iaax) W(4{:L(;AX) W (42L§>MAX e | T | WS90 :
1\ ", ! u it b
WIDTH WIDTH Ww[DTH WIDTH WID?—I )(W) HE'?H)T {H) P??STL‘;E NEI(’;:P)VE 2
FRAME WIDTH in in g, =
' -1/2" 25" 492 -143 216 B
SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION OF CURTAIN WALL 4; ‘8/2 :Z ;z - — e
. . - olg & =
ol b u. @
4 132" 192 | -146 Bz 8a¢
48" 132" +92 -128 5 E % Eg
2 | 192 | -162 £z 3 £ g
/" A"\ HEADER PLAN . . Elg $8¢2
48 120 +92 -142 Elg “dg
A A A L A ” E0Z /SCALE 1=+ & P 8
MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION MOTULE DIMENSION ©  MODULE DIMENSION 49" 108" +92 ~158 i
48" 108" +92 ~158 §
AR WART32012 | &
= OPP wisti, |
n w
—l— x‘“ ﬁ’}rﬁ\ \W'ANG ‘ﬂa’v & »
.......... r: R j ér L‘éLQR] ?Eg‘g angﬁ? {; DATE 02-28-12
""""""""" I B IﬁAN 3887 33 ., SALE | 43 HorED
J PRODUFTRE‘i},Sg?anm e L (A | ey poy
ﬂ SILL PLAN as complying wi o2 s =
*" MODULE DIMENSION © " 7 B/ SohEirer Building Cote 120 330 C’Z o L : fr?mcr =
MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION MGLDULE DIMENSION Accgptance No / R K g’,@ 2 7 A[]):lﬁwgu Nfe
on - LI
< (e’ el
Mial'ni Badﬁ Pmduct Contre! MiAMI DADE COUNTY 4’4{}\58‘;‘;‘} naf‘ﬂ;‘,;évi\;f‘é\- SHEET 8 of 40
RN




INTERIOR .
JT-03 EPDM GASKET
NLDM-001 MALE
MULLION I
) NL-08
ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST B ' 116" THK NYLON SHEET
(5.5.308) @ 15-34" O.C. (SEF| PNIO)
) NLOM-002 FEMALE
LS-M Sy | WULLION
MG X 40 STIST MACHINE SCHEW (3.5, 304) I
& |
NL-07
116" THK NYLON GHEET | REINF. ST-2
SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH
REINF. ST-1
SEE ELEVATION FOR LENG l s
\LDW020 | AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
ANTIBUCKLING CLIP
L=60mm @ 36" 0.C. VERTICAL MULL | Ix 8x
NLDM-001 | 20.617 | 4.921
. NLDM-002 | 18.015 | 4.448
.| Y——————— = = TOTAL 39530 | 0.007
L sl STEEL REINF Ix Sx
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET ~ +— -
EBOE CASRET - A T 4, 7 §H 354?‘1‘2 gj’gg
. e | N — Tot—Tossis T 7o
L e 2 VERTICALMULL | _Ix Sx
NLDM-011 COVE DC781 (BLACK) : > GIT-01 WEEP HOLE DC983 (BLACK) ﬁtgmg; 3:8)3115 2121;
COVER PLATE EXTERIOR LN 14 SILICONE SHEET (3) PRR NLDM-011 | STA(NALUM) | 46522 -
11 13 COVER PLATE rﬂ_—ﬁ(lN ALUM) | 27466 |-
GLASS ) » # ” TOTAL 113.520
2 4 2 2 SEE ELEVATION FOR STEEL
REINF. LENGTH MAR 1 3 2012
DLO DLO NIt
'%‘Q:‘ﬁ \;‘C:‘ l‘"A"o:é ﬂ(d’
S RYRD AL %‘.]@g?‘
MODULE DIM, MODULE DIM. R peseni e,
n: ﬁ.%N.Szg 9753 o'u 5
D01\ DETAIL e complying wihhe Frida i °‘
as complying with the Flori : ¢l

\_9 _/INTERM VERT. MULLION

Acceptance No

12-03

s

Yy LA A :
Miamt Dade Product Control

REVISIONS

NO) DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 |2/26/12

P: 305.271.0117

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering@Att.net

ITE. 2053
F: 788.572.5063

8501 |W 124 AVFE.
MIAMI, FL. 33183

| www. MCYEngineering. com

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

Z

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

DU

VO

A e s ony
H o

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (5613844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

0R-26-12

AR NOTED

3L

®a
o~

X

i

Li1:1-]

147 < DrAWIG Ho,
{:-aD10-18
3 D01

- A

%
&

SHEET 2 of 40

ys

4]

TP MTIY




Bis %, 1 z
| 1
8
_— —_— D — — — / g =]
/ B3|
¢
=]
NLOM-011 ="
/ " COVER PLATE =
Y Lal | ;I
| A, g | o m o
52 — Wb X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (3.5, 304) sE1s
o 33 Zes | @
| >, 53 / NLDM-019 S
NN P s Bsld
zZ .|
2 / NLDM-029 YAl
s %/ CORNER MULLION 9 E )
7 Z3 2
HM-04 AIR-LOCKED na &
é / SPONGE BAR Wwa §
/ L £0 & af
........ % | Dpcoss (BLack Go .. |2
""" 7 =| ARE 2z £33
L / ' . %’ i £
| . / = WEEP HOLE xa 3|2
% S|~7(2) PER NLM-0LL COVER PLATE 550G
_= |7
: | é NL-11 NYLON BLOCK 221:
B / =
2 ' =
90°CORNER | I | S VAl ap Z :
NLDM-029 28.907 | 6.832 204 | ke é UI ZG0-06 g
"""""""" Z 4" 48 X 13 PH STIST SELF TAPPING SCREW 4
/ // (5.5.304) (4) PER CLIP d
000 7 el e % E "‘g
ooaaaaooo 5 o
v — ZGD-07 AERER
|| 1" 63X 19PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW S
| g - ", {5.8.304) @15-3/4" O.C. N|3Z g g
Z|lp gw _
2 % — NLDM-018 AR EL
o £ £ L= [ 18" TAK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL g E s ,#: $
5, 2 : o~ & g 2 =
o i £ [ / = @ T——1 |  oom e "2
s — 2 b =N = - I o
. //////// ////////////////// A T . SN 4 S 3
-t 1 -y S S L e — s - ) 3
«I:___/____J | ~ %, MAR 1372012 |2
EXTER] R A S, | §
26D-04 NLDM-029 JT-03 18" ALUM ANGLE 8 2% _ ' %@ Dg%ﬁwcmf o, L0
48 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @  CORNER MULLION EPDM GASKET  L=4" @1-3%" . A PRODUCT REVISED SN p,{ 55@“ 7 My Jorenre
18-314" 0.C. D.L.0, 4 H ocrer | c&mpl}gﬂgmﬂlﬁmliﬂnﬂn N ,-" N dAN. 286;783 %, ||sgke | ss voreo
1 B : 0 o =)
D02 "\ DETAIL o003 | A Nzlz-assogz 5 | S
5 6.3 X 25 FH STIST SELF TAPPING . - Z. it L M
‘ " 1
10/ 90° CORNER MULLION VODULE DI, SCREW (S.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C. % 0 .uAJi?l;(E: R
<2 o ,r»
ig
MIAMI_DADE COUNTY @ 2, ~. P2 O.F‘.\,O “\( _‘ SHEET 10 of 40

a;“"UNA\__

A 5]5141{52‘




CONCRETE , METAL

OR CONCRETE BLOCKS
JT-03

EPDM GASKET

ZGD-02

4B X TB PHSTIST SELF TAPPING SCREW
(3.8.304) @ 15-3/4 O.C.

NL-10

PLASTIC CAP

NLDM-03
MALE JAMB MULLION

P-02
1" BACKER ROD

DG790 (BLACK)

PERMETER SEAL

JAMB MULL HT min max
10-0° 0.385" | 0.75"
12-3 0472 | 0.75"
15-0" 0.577" | 075"

DM-01

5/16" X 1/2" SINGLE

SIDED ADHESIVE TAPE

DC983 (BLACK)

CD-01

4 X 12 8T/ST PIN (8.8.304) @ 15-34" Q.C.

NLDM-027
CONT 1/8" THK ALUM ANGLE

NLDM-031
1/8" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

Z£GD-04
4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @
15-3/4" Q.C.

GJT-01 SILICONE
SHEET

REVISIONS
NO; DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 [2/28/12

Y

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering®Att. net

P: 3052710117
F: 78B.5373.5063

[TR. 2053

BA01 |W 124 AVFE.
MIAMI, FL. 33183
www. MCYEngineering. com

INTERIOR
RN 902 Nﬁgmzoa 21lx525 5?1);1
FEMALE MULLION NLDM-002 | 18.915 | 4.448
TOTAL 30,440 | 9511
LS-01
M X 40 5T/5T MACHINE SCREW (5.5, 304)
o
HM-03
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
7. / %5 -
V4 N 77 m 7777 JT04 WEDGE GASKET
7 H/ , __"ZZZIZZK N
/ H N H 1‘%\
/ 117 T 1T\ _
3" DE791 (BLACKN, DCPE3 (BLACKIN. WEEP HOLE GLASS NLDM-011
(2) PER NLDM-D1L COVERPLATE
2" 9" | o, COVER PLATE
4 may 11" MODULE DIM.
SEE TABLE— MAR 132012
EXTERIOR EXTERIOR it
A «f‘,
I ““* P e
D03 1\ DETAIL PRODUCTREVISED. "?’k i\?g Nogsas%? K
11 JAMB VERT MULLION gsu?d';:}gy(;gg:’“hm”" da

Acceptance No
iration D

12— I
L0102

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

LupiBETiea

2
L0d3t

‘ﬂu
SRerreoree
2 )}}\g
o
*§

s

Rl
Qe L oA DL %:

4g aB
O, [¥Y]

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P1(561) 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

g SERIES 3000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.1)

f2-26-12

AS NOTED

Tergzaqts




z
]
' 4
) A o : o
[} ] | \ ’ b §
161 ) g
el STRUCTURAL STEEL IRE
5.3 X 10 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW (3.5.304 Ve 18
(8.5.30) 1'-48 P MEMBER = =
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK E% F% Ao =k
WASHER (S.5.304) T INTERICR | o, g gl
NLDM-026 )4 /AN V4 § / 4 /7 /A -: /i 4 STEEL BRACKET 2y s
] 1 B R L L I I R, : (L34
l\\j__ it] T 4 | EE 2
N R 1 . HH E ‘n 3 &
504 M20 X 70/ST/ST MB WITH FLAT & : df‘ AT o N, A AN Llddi | SB-011/2' THK STEEL A
AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) = =0l k} AR {}\‘% @ £ BEH %} Z1a) : BRACKET @ 17" LONG 28 i |
NLDM-023 | N [T ] A Tl zZ £33
‘ 5 = - — i JT-03 EPDM GASKET ug gl
1 @ Y X ()] " | 0° s é
] ' ] s &[5
DC791 gm_-_ﬂ___ﬂ__#____________,_ﬂ———~—-—*—‘—‘”“j v Al fj/ 1 NLDM-024 E% §
| | N | NLDM-028 £3 |z
- " I M r
- N\ . | 3
LS-02 M12 X 40/STIST M3 WITH NUT, FLAT Bl g @ | 7 REINE. ST-1 AND ST.2 :
AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304 A ;
el T N T o o renren e
COVER '"Jf; AT UMY VW T O O O A9 4 \ ZG0D-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING g 3
1/46" GALVANIZED N SCREW (SS304) @ Z' OC 1.
SHEET | AT @ | 3 § ; §§
| J4 1 | ﬁ 2 8 5‘5
| P BEFEL IR Sl FIV-03 AIR-LOGKED SPONGE BAR E|E 33«
o . |
OlE =45
. 4 T JT-03 EPDM GASKET sl g:d
= 3 o bl -8
ZGD-08 M1 X 25 FH ST/ST BO (S.5.304) @ \20/ NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION %
15-34" 0.C. 2
[ i J S I Arrrre=id-H O B O T DA b H — §
[ P—— _& lllllll i i Fo &
(983 (BLACK / DC791 BLACK / it \ NLDM-010 \ ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPRING o‘*‘; At V‘;ﬂ WA C,; | &
‘ SCREW @ 6-12" 0., by iay WS Ay E“' e
J SIS PE #55983 ., ! S
;dﬂb?ﬂg&i MALE MODULE DIM. MODULE DIM. %R%E‘;%gmﬁﬁgﬂmda o mm._a ot [
EXTERIOR oIT01 AcccpmcoNo L O33E i
D04 \ DETAIL - [P Pyign D . ‘ N e
NLDM-20 12/ INTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA T S Ve £JfraBig-1e
L=50mm @3’ Miaml Dads Product Con . D04
MIAMI DADE COUNTY ;,, \,/O AFAN ‘: SHEET 12 of 40

CRIFRITYRY G

242

[*LT 8 F =



[3-09 STIST ROD

WITH NUT, SPRING AND
FLAT WASHERS
( 8.8.304)

INTERIOR
3” 6”

\

|
\ &

NN

Y

S FEEPEEI RN R rE S

114" 2
GONT, %

STEEL BRACKET

TILLY |

|

5B-01
172" THK STEEL BRACKET (@ 17" LON(

. |
qa
NLDM-026 A

NLDM-031

NLDM-032

\ 1\ 5]

1/16" GALVANIZED pd / ANV~

| e S S/

\

A

N\

AN Y

JANENNNRNN

90° CORNER i

Sx

NLDM-029 28.907

8.632

STEEL REINF X

Sx

ST-3 (59" LONG) | 4.840

1.760

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND

LOCK WASHER (8.5.304)
ML DM-023

Z2GD-01

M8 X 20 FL ST/ST MB (5.5, 304)
NLDM-028

NL-02 NYLON BLOCK

L.S-0t

6 X 40 STIST MACHINE SCREW (58.304)
ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING

SCREW (8.8.304) @6-1/2" O.C.
ZGD-04

4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCR

EwW

£GD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING

SCREW (S.5.304} {2) PER NLDM
STEEL PLATE

AT 58" LONG
ZGD-04

027

4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15-3/14" O.C,

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

ZGD-03 6.3 X 26 FH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

REVISIONS
NO.| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 |2/26/12

MCY Engineering®Att. net

P: 305.271.0117
F. 786.573.5083

[TF. 2054

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

124 AVE,

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
, FL. 33183

www, MCYEngineering. com

B30T SW
MIAMI

(5.5.304) @ 15-314" O.C,

1/8" ALUM ANGLE @ 4" LONG

/ \\\\\NMMQ\\\\\

/

@ 15-314" O.C.
4mm ALUM COMPOSITE PANEL

=

B
J3-01 INSULATION

-

Yo

(5.5.304) (4} PER CLIP
DC791

PM-03

K/

L ZGD-06 4.8 X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

7' BACKER ROD" MAR !ig 2{]]2

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST FALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P (561) 544 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6431

LS-08 M12 X 50

Z(GD-07 6,3 X 19 PH ST/ST

ST/ST MB WITH EXTERIOR
NUT AND FLAT AND -
SPRENG(;VQSSOE;‘F; . ';*;"TN%T&?E?&% > ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST
8. BOLT (S.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C.
WITH NUT, SPRING AND ( )@ 15340 HM-04 AIR-LOCKED

SELF DRILLING SCREW
($.5.304) @15-34" O.C.

D05

RODUCT REVISED
DETAIL hs oomplymgmthmeF!onda

FLAT WASHERS NLDM-027 SPONGE BAR
(§.5.304) He" THK ALLM ANGLE MODULE DIM

13

907 CORNER MULLION
AT

&

SPANDREL AREA ‘

uﬂdinacodelz- 2,/7

No

9
MIAMI DADE COUNTY o (Q’*.:‘G!‘

Glsmﬁﬂﬁp )
QTKF‘R’? 2862§

55083

N

0OR \“g%g} SHEET 13 of 40

o
‘a SERIES 800C HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM {S.M.1.)

02-26-12
gfue | as worm
n 3
% Qnﬁy L
% p
rrofEor | oone
iyl e—
TL ~DRAWDG Ho,

X uADlO 18
L7~ bos




DM-03

N\
ANANY

HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR

NLDM-002 FEMALE

MAR 13 2012

FOILEITI
WENRTYISL7,

=
13 B
e 1s =
| q |
5
. STEEL BRACKET gls
& T N
= "-'%2 . g -
& s L
- M ] g
1%]1 3&” 1%” E Eg @;)El
R
DLO v
—o3 |5
& | &
¢ S84
Z g
1'-1§" ] 2y auld
" / ) /I ! QNT' (ZD E -
b 7 /% W N N k3§
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND 13" / | i.sssnaé ggo X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK WASHER % § = §
= 12 ot
[CCKWASHER (5.5.304) T W (8.5, 8o . |2
= N e i —_ STEEL BRACKET Wy <z
PERIMETER SEAL 7 ;4 o/ A/ - >.§ 3%
JAMB MULL HT min g JJ.‘:E:;; TATLTITIITT TIATIT , / g ;é g
0.385" = -, | =1
0.472" ] g SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ 1-3/4" LONG es | E
D.STT;I % (\ l } ; | @ «© = =
- 4 | INTERIOR E
NLDM-031 /f// \I = . ) JT-03 EPDM GASKET g
7 yord B
o =
£.5-02 M12 X 40 STIST MB WITH NUT, FLAT ] 28 | NLOM-024 @
AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) 77 |- oo Z " .
Z | = —
NLDM-028 \h*—* 79 1ER §§
o = o
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP || ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW olg B =
- 553047 @ 15-3/14" 0.C. PRODUCT REVISED Bl 3-8
JT-03 EPDM GASKET e as m,p,ymwmme Florida I 3=
116" GALVANIZED SHEET ﬁﬂfc“;;ifn;"ﬁ, 12-O330.0z2 AR EE
CONCRETE, METAL atjoy] L1e7/20/6 Ik §§ 3
OR CONCRETE BLOCK ; 45-01 y zleg 2@z
i Badepreost bz 8
PM-02 1" BACKER ROD ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAUBN &R Saply ooc g1z«
I
0]
e
g
o
&

DC983 (BLACK)

NLDM-031 1/8" THIK ALUM
FORMED BREAK METAL

ZGD-04_4.6 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING

SCREW @ 18" O.C.

A

8" min 1\ B

3 max 17
SEETABLE—/

MODULE DIM. EXTERIOR

MULLION
i | N
NLDM-010 DC983 (BLACK} 4mm ACM
ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPIN
i Iy
MODULE DIM. AT SPANDREL AREA

-va%ﬁ“@é!ﬂm

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

. Y
eﬁs'ﬂf@@;zg 5;@

o" \PE #55083 s

W' sens

DAYE | 0z—20-12

P

{50kl

A3 NOTED

=
SH{ORATN | &L
:

JECT | 0922

S

“DRAWING HO.

il fﬁ_ADlO 18

D08

SHEET 14 of 40




3 H E
v 1 —'Tg N 2 E
3 ] ﬁI =} &
’ \.\\.\.\.\\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\.L\_L\\\\\\\\\k\\\&\\.\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\1 E g
STEEL BRACKET e
- m -T—7—\ ,%f:, E .&
B o A
N 7
J ] A THE HOLE *2’
J [ DRILLING ON JOBSITE e
I_E” 35)1 {-g” E ﬁ?g Gi:‘l
. 2318
g EEf°
(&)
= A=
) " 0‘5
}H »n E 5 §
/GR) R 7 ) wg o ¢
LS-04 M20 X 70 STIST WB WITH FLAT - LS-04 M20 X 70 STISTMB WITH FLAT AND LOCK Z 8 5: ;
AND LOCK WASHER (3.5.304) ] " % 1" WASHER (8.5.304) 09 ¢, |2
- [olti's
) uy 8l
L -1 —_— _— C_B g
STEEL BRACKET )7 %{7 7 Wz /A 9 =]
o,
l R AAASAELY [l- UL AR R .y \a\\\ LWL . PER[METER SEAL n E— E
N ™= 14 cE B
AL 3 ™ pic= 3 : 100" 0.385" =T
INTERIOR | R | A — 150" 0.577" g
JT-03 EPDM GASKET 3 e I NLDM-031 g
_1L @ . | T2 o
NLDM-024 "2 [ L.S-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND LOCK g ° =
. L ' e WASHER (S.5.304) zZl5 8
DC791 I DR % I . B3 43
o S 87 1
wla 25 @,
ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELE TARPING | NL-10 PLASTIC CAP FR D
- = Z| 2 & i
SCREW (S.5.304) @15-34" 0.C. Ty H_ 4// SIEEes
t ) JT-03 EPDM GASKET g E =27
1/16" GALVANIZED SHEET 1 AaF ; - PRODUCT REVISED 215 853
] 9 us complying with the Florida glg S8
wilding Cade - L[ 2
JS01 ' = CONCRETE, METAL OR Acospiunge o 3/%0. o2 B2 o«
' A CONCRETE BLOCK it Do B /877 50 ;
: By ‘u-e_-‘.Au_;. ! g
 HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR BM-02 1* BACKER ROD Miaraf Dads Broduict Contrd MAR 13 2!]12 o
i - [}
S ua“ﬁéin E
‘MET NEWATLPE 0, [ 6
NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLIOS DC983 (BLACK) Q“{‘\‘?’ aa “EG'STR! Ylowe Joe-zese
I \bAN 2867 ‘.,_ @m 45 NorED
| DC983 (BLACK 3 EXTERIOR NLDM-031 1/8" THK ALUM Sl F o BHOB3 % P
D07 \ DETAIL ( ) s 8% 16 FHSELE "y 5 min FORMED BREAK METAL S // % | [ower] ome
) 15/ LEFT JAMB MULL NLDM-010 TAPPING SCREW 3 T 3 NLDM-027 CONT 1/8" THK ALUM ANGLE = _: 7; T
AT SPANDREL AREA | 611 siicone SHEET/ s 0e F L] gt TNOX % ST | it
MODULE DIV, SEETAGLE MODULE DIM, 1.0 |
MIAMI DADE COUNTY o;,‘ { O R \ :C’,‘r SHEET 16 of 40
s e r) N P\\.- v




STEEL BRACKET

NLDM-008

4[55”

STEEL STRUCTURE

NLEM-016

MEMBRANE GRACE
CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

/ NLDM-009

SN

L5-08 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND

INTERIOR

7

SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS [ 5.5.304)

NLOM-026

AN

}/,.

X

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT

AND LOCK WASHER {5.8.304)

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT

AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304)

cos\h 114" [\

AU LRLCLL LN L

SV

\

@

\ .
\

¢

m\@i@“‘
\\

/4]
/] ]

et /———

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

SIMILAR

1 JT-04 WEDGE GASKET D05
EXTERIOR - 13

—~__GLASS

~——_NLDM-0310

L5-03 M16 X 20 ST/ISTS SETTING BOLT (8.8.304)

NLDM-023

MODULE PIM.

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

b L5-08 M12 X 50 ST/ST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND
SPRING WASHER (S.5. 304 )

58-01 1/2° THK STEEL BRACKET @ 17" LONG

SERRATED WASHERS
LS-09 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND SPRING AND

D08 "\ DETAIL

@ / HEAD

SROEY L

FLAT WASHERS ( 5.5.304]
WMAR 1372012

CYiBING WANG, RE.
+ -*FLORIDA ‘REGISTRATION
.. "PE §55083. " ¢
CAN, 28677

ZG0-M
M8 X 20 FL ST/ST MB (8.5, 304)

wh the Vlerida

12093 S@E o2
=

1 12/28/12

REVISIONS
NOJ DATE | DESCRIPTION

-—r
[
o
s
=
-,
N
=% |z
P
80|y
3
~r~ | B
ana |5
B[S
N <o [
1) A L
2 O =
- ) A=
[
9%
2L -
g3 %
we « |z
wg « |3
ZU i a
0o . |5
=N I
Em
2z =313
I.IJg e =
+ o |5
>4 4O
0" a8
5
2 m_%
—= 1%
o =
'r::'k
= |k
=
0
=
E
4
o
3
g ) oy
2|5 3B
<< =1
=12
¥ o“-,‘ﬁg
Sl g%
Q| & [ 4~
AT
0 L =
A R EE
o g =
Z|2 & -
S|k ERyg
w8 @==
w5 <=
Q E;«
E :_L'non-g
(2 ake
e < o5
2l =g
e | g =
w2 Al
o
I
9
T
8
8
0
w
o
w
0
—_
DATE | 02-R6-12
scux A3 NOTED
I
PROJECT | opee
Il orammia Ko
AD10~-18
D08

e 7@%&@,&?@&
At

e MIAMI DADE COUNTY

lSHEE‘P 168 of 40




5
DCT91 (BLACK) 25l
- g
DCI83 (BLACK) g g
e EIE
| JT-04 WEDGE GASKET "
NL-03 NYLON BLOCK IBE
=24
585
NLDM-021 RO A
— dF
o 824
z 15
NLDM-009 S0 A |F
— gz
= | 25 o
?Q' NLDM-011 COVER PLATE K25 |,
Wg ¢ |3
| DRT0-1 THERMAL BREAK %8 |
z2 Zalk
NL-11 NYLON BLOGK Eg NAE
ra &7|%
. ) RIS
I WEEP HOLE g £
5| (2) PER NLDM-01I COVER PLATE == |3
Lt P i
~ : =
D [™~_GLASS 3
S H
=
o
. NLDM-006 &
3
INTERIOR |
EXTERIOR ™6 X 40 STIST MACHINE SCREW (55.304) HER 35
. 3|2 2
- —_— - _—— ala SEF
§lz8z8
PRODUCT REVISED £ ¢ Sg-
" " " ! S|E Enog
a8 14 1 Es%mplygg%mlhlheﬂonda MERE o
g i - E = '
* ot [2-0230.02  (HF 2
w =
o
D09\ DETAIL % 2 VP HOLE MAR 132012 |
17 / TYP INTERM HORIZ " TS » » /(2) PER NLDH-011 COVER PLATE g
2 2 K ) 2
L y ‘\%‘\‘,‘ﬂﬁ,s\!11;3;’1,,".5a $
” : ] wn.ﬂ\'\\‘lc'«‘ WA i (g"'#_ §
. S IPNG® Bs °> el
| e I § H;ORI AS;E% RS[ %o ||okE | oz-re-ta
; R = i E J, & cus 395’3”8'* " Boriz, | a5 vermo
c - -~ | =f W § znmﬁf- SL
o e
G, G A%, ; | Bk | oo
. . /SWTW A
| | / A AD10-18
_!_\__ X 0 R 0\00 ‘@.C,; . DOg
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET NLDM-011 COVER PLATE MIAMI DADE COUNTY "ép, ‘9 / ONA\,% 1’| | SHEET 17 of 40

LEEEA RN




g
1
@
ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH STIST BOLT (5.5.304) @ 5 A
1634 0.C. Els
H H] 3 §
] 41 (LASS 3
S N NLDIM-007 S %
P C =
STEEL BRACKET B HM-02 AIR LOGKED SPONGE BAR = oS
!|X51llx_]_]ll / :§ E
dn Sr‘ §
L= 4 INSIDE NLOW-002 FEMALE MULLION /5o /577 019 / NLDM-021 ERE
4K INSIDE NLDM-001 MALE MULLIO 37 R 29/ . . M
SEE D47 L~ ATz PCINTTYP. g SRS
. 2
STEEL PLATE _} / NL-03 NYLON BLOCK 2 :
JT-03 EPDM GASKET e - NLDM-013 i - g
- a 8 £ ol
oo | . &
NLDM-008 v a7 G4T-02 SILICONE SHEET 22 Lol
ISy > g ﬁg u
B . 0 ~.ld
HM-01 AIR LOCKED SPONGE BAR 2 | T WEEP HOLE $ =55
] ‘s 2
m T NLDM-022 22 |:
ZGD-08 g3 |2
M 10X 25 FH S1/57 BOLT (5.5.304) @ 15-34" O, . — = [~ DRT0-1 THERMAL BREAK =
(025 /D19 AW :
37/ \31/ 37 J\31/ =
55 \\“‘ GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET s
NLDM-004 L JT-01 SILICON 2
7| T~ _GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET 3
" e 5
\156 g § 5 ;i
DCY83 (BLACK) ¥18 £8%
ol geg
» iz 85%
INTERIOR 2 I 2 I \ DC791 (BLACK) SR
I : : b Blgas®
Zlz 583
] g dg2
ZGD-09 M10 X 20 FH ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304) gl% T4z
n ] n ] i ﬂzC =
k 2% ; pli w &
- EXTERI ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH &
STEEL BRACKE"{ - - = = — — — - — STIST BOLT (S.5.304) VAR 132007 g
U3 ¥ 5" 0
2HXEINE" L ﬁmaszisgﬁ;# &
(SEE D%) D10 \ DETAIL
. \? e} sm JHON ‘é’
1 8 STACK JO!NT @ &‘ L‘ R{D,% 2?% '9 DATE oR-ge-i2
Rl CAerssg}? " oz [ vomm
PRODUCT REVISED |5 No 5598 %% [ [ o0
a3 complyiug with e Florida & 5 | [Gromet] s
uilding Code - = s LY L | 1
Acceptance No lz O 30- OZ = =< H ey BE g * DRAWING 10,
' D Zoré % ,g{ A OF 47| AD10-18
2 0\\ 0 ,,;—» D010
MIAMI DADE COUNTY ("},Qq Ae(..,ju\ \(’fa SHEET 18 of 40

Ed

0 'u.w«w'ﬁ-f
; Fyr rrgat IR L b




8t LS

NLDM-GO7

HM-02 AIR LOCKED

SPONGE BAR
GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

JAMB

CORNER

D16
NLDM-013

NLDM-022

GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET

GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET

NLDM-015

DiM-02 SINGLE SIDED

4 THK MAX NYLON SHIM

STEEL STRUCTURE

NLDM-004

1”
: :‘_m— it n
PNy ia) g: S o <
. A
1] - JANB CORNER
/D14AN D16
\23 / 28
INTERIOR
HM-01 AR LOCKED
SPONGE BAR
NLDM-008
1 THK NYLON SHIM
STEFL STRUCTURE
NLDM-004
SERRATED WASHERS
HM-01 AIR LOCKED
SPONGE BAR
NLDM-008

L———-"#“"d— ADHESIVE TAPE

LS-10 M12 X 90 ST/ST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND LOCK

1" MAX SHIM

WASHERS ( 5.5.304)

{8) @ CORNER UNIT, (4} @ LEFT JAMB, (4) @ RIGHT JAMB

STRUCTURAL STEEL BY OTHERS

I THK MIN STRUCTURAL

STEEL BY OTHERS
{20) 5GB-12 8.3 X 100 HH SELF

TAPPING SCREW (10} AT EACH SIDE

OF MULLION

D11A\ DETAIL

1" MAX SHIM ’

DETAIL
STARTER SILL
JAMB TYP
(6156 /D158
\27/ \26 /
HM-01 AIR LOCKED
SPONGE BAR
NLDM-008

1" THK MAX NYLON SHIM

MIN §" THK

TYP

%

NLOM-004

CONCRETE

£ THIC HH TAPCON

/D118 DETAIL

19/ STARTER SILL

19 / STARTER SELJC//EONCRETE Fo'= 3000 PSI MIN

D158
26

. MAX LOAD Rmax = 2587 LBS
MAX LOAD Rmax = MULLION TRIB WIDTH X FRAME HEIGHT X DESIGN LOAD /2

PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida

MAR 13 2012

“nmzs”

REVISIONS
NG| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 [2/28/12

Building Codi
Accepraneo o 1203 30.0,
fr)

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

;5" "Elgb%m;\ @Glﬁggy

5598

AN 2%52

No 559

>
B

> BlN“é“ \gANd’ Vg b’v

-q’“?.?.‘ﬁ F
A % 7
w'\
f» >,
C
p-
‘i}
ﬂ
\93

-
> =
-
-
B
n @
=7}
%
=2 |a
8508
el
K |2
ann |5t
i« | B
' g8 |&
0 I~ I
2 .
=0 A=
n b=
9%
ZI— -
€3 £
&
I.I.I“ZrJ g
w o S
z3 o |S
&0 w o
00 o |E
2z =3 |3
LE
1 “=le
oy =B
>'(5 o &
i |e=2
0 PR e
I €
53;;;
o —
== | &
=
@
=
g
4
1)
3
2| =
2|5 &3
< o
B3 Yd3
210 «
o|lg & 5=
ags
alo "'-tg
AEREE:
= 303“—
ElE 9
o -]
LW e ®==x=
] w w5 -
=z Eg&ﬂ'
o
< 0355
5 E g
o< z e
[T w
74
u| < &
o
T
]
T
[=1
(=1
(=]
(=]
0
w
o
w
@
=
DATE | 02-2e-12
L
scAle | As NoTER
ﬂmvnl 8L
ngo-fi;;croaza
qu;lm.lurim:ta.'o
i1, AD10—-18
;!.-t' D11

i SI{EET 19 of 40




T

ZG0-02 4.8 X 16 PH

SCREW (5.5.304) @1

116" GALVANIZED SHEET

1.5-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING

BOLT (5.5.303)

STEEL BRACKET

NL~14 NYLON BLOCK

NID-026

L5-04 M2 X 70 8T/ST MB
WITH FLAT AND LO

R (8,30
coﬁf{ i T>

serrated washer

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB
WITH FLAT AND LOCK
WASHER (S.5.304)

STEEL STRUCTURE

INTERIOR

51% H

%R

8’

GLASS

NLDM-005

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

n

DCOHB3 (BLACK)

g” 3’ B

1" A

D12A\ DETAIL

20/ TYP ALUM PANEL AT SPANDREL AREA PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida

AeceptancoNo b Z-O 2%0.02

irqtion D 7/ /&
By
MJamI Dade Product Comm] MIAMI_DADE COUNTY

=
= AN
i EXTERIO 2 NLDM-000 15 F \ 35 /
o g - NL-13 NYLON BLOCK
e 3o e J5-01 INSULATION
—] | ¥ ‘ NLDM-023
P2
H:E _,_——""‘/
-— | STEEL BRACKET
= - w
i e NLDM-024
iw ~e | ==
Cf% — . LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT,
= ] FLAT AND LOCK WASHER (S.5.304)
L = # WEEP HOLE
-] -
i — 4mm ACM
;; » "]

CD-014 X 12 ST/STPIN (S.8.304) @ 12" O.C.

NLDM-015

WEEP HOLE

.. DCY83 (BLACK)

(2) PER NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

MAR 13 2012

giﬂ.iﬂsfd J

Wet Pl Ay

FIst E’%SJWQN

Dmﬁi, 0z-26-12

j

REVISIONS
NO. DATE | DESCRIPTH

1 |2/25/12

MCY.Engineering@Att. net

P: 305.27L.0117 &=
F: 788.573.5083

STE. 2064

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

8501 |SW 24 AVE.

MIAMI, FL. 33183
www. MCYEngineering. com

ERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.1)
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PAL M BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (561} 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

,:'s“

=0
BALE <|. A9 HOTED
Dlwfﬁ AN
NWEG[ n9R2

k3
rm'ma Ho.

A 10-18
=+ DI2A

: s‘iﬂ:l.'r 20 of 40

o .
- a
-, M
T Oy ""n(;)eo b :“ =
- v
é#"?: 7 \r.r\w“;'-




STEEL STRUCTURE

LS-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING
BOLT[5.5.304)

STEEL BRACKET

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-02

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT

AND LOCK WASHER (5.3.304)

Com g N
y

serrated washer

L.S-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH

FUAT AND LOCK WASHER AND NUT
(5.5.304)

» 2]
F 4 8 B 5
| £
5 GLASS & §
14
- T - — — —- = NLDM-005 ElS
? A5
NL-03 NYLON BLOGK &l
NLDM-011 COVER PLATE 8
= 3
‘Ih ‘m o |2
— EXTERIOR S NLDM-009 =87
LY [[o N 'Y}
"— P /2/_“ | 35/ Sl
R : NL-13 NYLON BLOCK S5|5
e B g 23|s
-— - |
. INTERIOR S z. .|z
. g . — '(._') o o -
T\ NL-11 NYLON BLOCK zo £
H wao « &
174 ; "~ _WEEP HOLE ng € 9
I (2) PER NLDM-011 COVER PLATE 5o~ |
~_GLASS zZ Egly
T ~~_NLDM-008 >.§ 3% &
| 0 3 (e
5 L5201 5 572
=T M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (SS.304) -1k
L4 ol g
] ; - NLDM-023 el ks
=
f’ STEEL BRACKET g
&
L1 =
d __ NLDM-024 S
/ e s
L5-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND 516 w3
[ LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) |3 £d3
= 2|t 2dg
= N1E g 3w
L IR Emg
—l wl(d a==
= olE =4
S 21E 33
_LL_________H_____ _ - = g1g ¥dz
gy "8
w| < i
a
o
¥
D128\ DETAIL VAR 137012 z
\_21_/INTERM HORIZ W/ ANCHOR 3 s
LoiB§08688;, ., E
AVipwd g 2s, || 8
gg.f‘o"? Eﬁ; A E(;j&TP (N “e)
;\_'» a°° REJ;E 9’83‘ :.,u -",DA'I'B 02-28-12
.-: aon \e.A.N. 23677{\ "'w Q}‘;m AS NOTED
PRODUCTRB\{J!S&EDFI y ), / No 55083 % |l= -
a3 complying with the Florida ol S | P
Building Cod - 20 ol B ! Y | il EC
Alclccp;ﬁle(:) 'z' 03 402- EE Y m/ . // 5 [ & prAwniG o,
frati Lole “ineg” LTt oF £1F FADLO—18
e % - E o
“ }Q{\ooon { 3 0 ?“'.-i\‘i‘:‘" LI 1
Miam{ Dede Product Control MIAMI DADE COUNTY % Byt O SARMTENE I SHEET 21 of 40

T TN & ey
Frishyyga-entd




STEEL STRUCTURE

SCREW (3.5.304) @1"
1509

STIST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS ( 8.8.304)

LS-03

M16 X 20 STISTS
SETTING BOLT (3.8.304)

t,

INTERIOR

|

1/16" GALVANIZED SHEET

STEEL BRACKET

AL LA AL LAY

LS-04
W20 X 70 ST/ST M8 WITH FLAT AND
LOCK WASHER (S.5.304)

NLDM-026

\ 114" [\
CONT,
S
STEEL BRACKET

SERRATED WASHER

[.S-04 M20 X 70 STIST MB WITH FLAT

AND SPRING WASHER (8.8. 304)

L3409

STIST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS { 8.5.304)

_I
\l.\.-\i\j\. LAy

|
fi

. l\
7 e
o
"

ODNLE BM.

EXTERIO

W
\

GLASS
NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

NLODM-009

J3-01 INSULATION

%
#

'3
A

VAVAVAUES AVAVAVAVANAYAZATI

\ \um
'-35\

|
\\

Um\ww
ot |

TN O O L L O O O Y Y OO

\

\

NLDM-023

L3-09 8T/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND SPRING

AND FLAT WASHERS ( 5.8.304)

NLOM-030

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

ZGD-01 M8 X 20 FL ST/ST
= MB (5.8. 304)

4mm ACM

CD-014 X 12 ST/ST PIN

(8.8.304) @ 12" 0.C.

PRODUCT REVISED

a8 complying with the
Building Cade ‘ 2
Aweptance No

D

Miami Dade Prodiict Control

MAR 132012

%‘qg‘iiﬂﬁﬂnﬂ,

REVISIONS
NO.| DATE | DESCRIPTION

o
3
8

-—

O

o

-t

=

@

S

0 |g

=i e

[AVRTo NN INeTY

yeo | B

o L8 [=

LR

zZ, ..|g
n |-
94
ZZ -
— "

go g (3

&0 w af

o . (8

gz o |k

= :\:wﬂ.\

w mle

{488

>'0 o =}

= |5

2 5l
[’

— | =

et

= | =

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEAGH, FL. 33407
P:(561) 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

: T %' THK ALUM TUBE
S I\‘ %
Tl oo puack
\ =
]
[RUR S A | |y N
B | 7GD-02 4.8 X 16 PH STIST SELF
15 8" @:1 1l g TAPPING SCREW (5.5.303)
A ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING
SCREW @ 153/4" O.C.
D13 \ DETAIL NLDM-005
22/ 90° CORNER AT SPANDREL AREA

Florida

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

-.FQF.\E‘EP».,

5 \.‘?HQ g%@“@

{? AN 286 o

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM {S.M.L)

02-28-12

e

A% HOTED

uﬁg ug
Eéi‘-&“:

8L

mﬂm 0822

TTIT o 1o

| AD10-18
o DI3

N HSHEET 22 of 40

Teres "L"Hl\_“‘x% '
Fygegin™®




/ 123" 0472"
1 Al I i 0]
) " / 15-0 0.577
N, ; =
INTERIOR e
/ NL-10 PLASTIC CAP e 5
.
a6 |5
, wa | 2
S | / 0 82|50
z_ |C
' : =g (=
Z
. / 0z
NLDM-002 FEMALE I e / 3 i
J i o] <
MULLIGN ' ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH STIST SELF TAPPING wa © g
| SCREW5.5.308) @ 15-94" O.C. Wo = |8
SERRATED WASHER G o |
T z Efm o
! : [ ] D063 25 =28
Ls-01 | = ! / I >_§ 282
W6 X 40 5T/ST T YD [ AN =
MACHINE SCREW (55.304) & Ba 2 L_|&
a3 PM-02 1° BACKER ROD é% ;
LS-10 / L ==["]
MiZ X 90 ST/STMBWITH | = |
NUT AND FLAT AND LOCK WASHERS =
(5.5.304) (4) AT RIGHT JAMB I DC790 (BLACK) 2
w
HI-04 | / o
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE 0 A
BAR 2
| & T //// E }(2 §
e [ / =2 g
. DC983 (BLACK ol =g
= :-; El2 3¢
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET — /1 SIS
h N w (g w =T
= |““ AN A CD-014 X 12 ST/ST PIN {3.5.304) @ 15-314" O.C. gk 2 gg
C— w HEELTE
' L% ; Plg C2
VN § L § *
GLASS 983 (BLACK GIT-01 WEEP HOLE G791 (BLAGK / TS ' ) g
l SILICONE SHEET (2) PER INIT i g min HILOM-03 g
) . . 3 1/8" THIC ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL 8
MODULE DIl 2 A L A" mox MAR 18202 |3
. / SEE TABLE—/ @,mammgg i e 1 __|
A} Y il -
[ C EXTERIOR TR SN e ey
W 4.8 X 19 FH SELF TAPPING _ AN Jopedy s,
SCREW @ 15-34” PRODUCT REVISED SRo o o | S
gsuﬁzmm;gygﬁ with the Florida s e 559 PR sl L
e - o b | ProsECE
D14A DETALL e 12 B2 u| A
() A = Al AD10-18
23/ RIGHT JAMB AT SILL AREA ‘? I C TN ¢ © s Di4-A
A - o ° e} o
Miami Dade Product Control MIAMI DADE COUNTY "‘?@, :9@)“»% pﬁ p‘\?aa“(g,g.’{; SHEET 23 of 40

PERIMETER SEAL

JAMB MULL HT min

100" 0.385"

REVISIONS
NO| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1_|2/28/42

T S8 ONK

Gooov Y R
s

.

EEE TR ERN




SERRATED WASHER

1 |2/26/12

REVISIONS
NOJ DATE | PESCRIPTION .

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP INTERIOR 1B
" 2
e =l 8|2
CONCRETE . METAL 35|35
OR CONCRETE BLOCKS ER 2
H— 10 4 | NLDM-002 FEMALE g 885
7GD-02 4.8 X 15 PH STIST SELF TAPPING SCREW —= I MULLION z &
(8.5304)@ 15314 O.C. S0 wufE
2
z8 .
NLDM-003 g3 £
wa g
| Ls-0t wg « |z
| WG X 40 STIST NACHINE g 0 % |z
DC983 {BLACK) . s - Eg %
w A
L8-10 M12 X 80 STIST MB >-§ §g B}
WITH NUT AND FLAT AND 0" _d|H
NLDM-D27 LOCK WASHERS ( 8.5.304) 2 w_ |8
| == |
(4) @ LEFT JAMB 57 |
| HM03 AIRLOCKED il
CD-014 X 12 ST/ST PIN SPONGE BAR =
(5.8.304) @ 15-34" 0.C. 2
=
o
4
= (]
3
T Zle 5
-4 =
219 5@
: 77777 T JT-04 WEDGE GASKET Ela gd
GRACE VYCOR / (222 & 442 = 3|8 K ;%
MEMBRANE M NS G—— gl g-8
/] T HEE
o y W L GLASS als @ g S
" 9 — f
1/8" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL 14" DC794 (BLACK) £C983 (BLALK) 2|z § E 3
[ e
- . . ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF Elg YUz
min 2 2 TAPPING SCREW @ GJT-G1 SILICONE g | g o
15-34* 0, SHEET
" max il ®“MODULE Di. o0
_/ I
SEE TABLE EXTERIOR D11 MAR &qSﬁZ :
AT TR FF P 3
KRS WL @
el W A, | &
PERIMETER SEAL RNy L AC K
. D14B DETAIL I BORIDA REGIS ATIUNG ‘stz | 02-6-12
JAMB MULL HT min T8 G e T
24/ LEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA . . e 3
. . +RODUCT REVISED I & o o[ | su
100 (.385 as complyig with the Florida e ) W ? M mormer! oo
vilding Code - e S | S
> 1 21“3n 047211 Acceptance No lz 03 OL Zz 2 b 7 S XAT A]IJ)F.;_'S‘G "0'8
Fxgritation Datg yo>) el ~ = | -1
150" 0.577" = Pl o p\Sfo || oien
By b, NN AN
A A A AN Miami Daio Product Contro MIAMI DADE GOUNTY “"é’.,a;__ﬁ_fn@ NAL T |[SHEET 24 of 40




g
f]
1
[+3
1
AN o
.¢ D
o |
INTERIOR il
| o
- o
= i bt
NLDM-001 MALE | |
MULLION S
: JT-03 EPDM GASKET 503
) : =R le
I | Y
| & EF
E'@ s |8
w Z
o NLDM-002 FEMALE z i z
W5 X 40 ST/ST MACHING ! VHLLION E 7 & |g
SCREW (35.304) o | wg « |3
| "“cﬁ E o of
o . |3
SERRATED WASHER g Z =gl
wy “z |2
T
| was
2 A
| | HM-03 AIR-LOCKED g |E
I SPONGE BAR EaE
o< =
NLDM-020 L=5Cmm .
@36" 0.C. @3' ﬁ:{g 5
@O
A =
) 3
ot z 7
0 . 3
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET T ////W r S -
- v // Lo 7, 7. L z £ .2
o d— 5 S — | AR
iy » | Q E [a) d =
GLAL/ R L 18 5 858
DGT91 (BLACK) T ; N DC983 (BLACKY™_ WEEP HOLE I Elg §3¢
Z -
NLDM- 0131 T 1;, GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET § o g g g
>|lE = -
| T
2u Zi" 2¥, 2»1 n g g g'um:i
g 10
MODULE DIM. MODULE DIM. W AR
EXTERIOR
MAR 132012 8
D15A"\ DETAIL gty g
%.\ > Adiitis b
25 JINTERM MULLION AT SILL AREA | \\?i‘pmcwygeqﬁ el |
EE ,{‘;Q&E‘é pad ng'%ti o= [omn
B cm % ¢ |1z
PRODUCT REVISED s b5 R | et L
as cemplying with the Florida @ o ° N = ! BRam | s
Buitding Code i kS 2 i ]emo
Acceptance No ‘2* 03 Oa 02 il ?‘,, ; : ((5)?/’- ] I:!:r - ’T;:::zm
CLt ENiN7 ﬁﬁ“ /22 AD10-18
y : O, Ry 0 e \“3’ : 282
Miami Rade Product Control MIAMI DADE COUNTY K {\ng ! Z‘;\‘}“b\\f |SHEET R6 of 40

Trtrriieit




INTERIOR

- |
=5 N I
g |
33’ 3” 3” 3” 3’) 3” 3”
:cl{tg] fl' ’l’ fl’ /’I, 13 2 /'L‘ ([’ /'l’ /II
[
1] Dy Ty Y rry rT™y Ty Ty
W/ N/ A/ N/ / 1/ /A
= ‘ _ MrmmmmmeE |
. = BN
B I
él_l Ty Ty Ty Ty ™y T r™y |
3/ N/ \J L/ \J (v NJ |
| ‘
i —_ — |
e I
= 2 ;
= ' Tz s Z AR g . |
! P A a— / CoUNIIT !
GLASS / DC791 (BLACK) / H: ’U‘i i 1:6 \\ DCO83 (BLACKY WEEP HGLE
T ————— et 1 H H 1 Ll
MLDM-013 T GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET
T N
2n zin 21" 21: W

MOBULE DIM.

MODULE DIM.

D158\ DETAIL

26/ INTERM MULLION AT SILL AREA

EXTERIOR

PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida

it 1 2-02320,02

/206
MAR 132012

FEERE]
,‘\’%5“3 Jﬁg?
\\V% M (3 VUA ‘?n’a

REVISIONS
NGC.) DATE | DESCRIPTION

o
g
3
N
£
F-% g
¢ =
)
= 5|4
S |G
8w 1o
g |e
o |5
¢ 884
-
(&)
M2
ZE o
[T
%o SN E
- rb_l
o . |E
22 £ol
v i
iy g
>'(9 s S
=2
U;E_E-
52|
£ |2

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

\% e,
k\ 'Fl_mglrgd’gaﬁg Rir)klorq

PE #55 %
; NQCAN)'.GZ&ETW

ot

Sl(’&efM 2 ‘

ﬁ

I.

i
#
o '.‘

x
' o [
, JOTATE |
'\ooa A ‘?‘ "‘:’ =
o nb I NN
4\01 ( .,Cu). ya 5\652 \(}‘ {‘« o

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (561)844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)

=‘L

DAYTE 02-28-12

,SOALE AR NOTED

Jorawn | ar

| rroseor | opzz

DRAWING KO.

AD10~18
Di6-B

SHEET 26 of 40

T T i TT




=
(=3
25
[ 5]
5|
A
Y (8 -
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP / m 5
/ INTERIOR | ;
| [
) | = Eg;? i}
CONGRETE , METAL I 5815
OR CONCRETE BLOCKS " » » 5 3
' Je. 3 b “7) L ‘3 P 0 §§ &
ZGD-02 48 X 16 PH STIST SELF TAPPING SCREW 2B 7 # 7 7 | z g
(S.5.304)@ 15314" O.C. g oasE
Zz
&—O—O0—O| 1
el w
NEDM-003 / | 1 /i% DIAM TAPCON E § SRE
Dl B B
. -] h; ﬁ e 2 {7 Z 8 %L af
DCY83 (BLACK) 3 i § oL
I 1 308
N N Pan) b P | 00 L&
N7 P ¢ J NP 75
NLDM-027 : 2=
<= | =
CD-014 X 12 STIST PIN 3 O
(5.5.304) @ 15-31" O.C. a | 5
e | i
&
—
.
= Elag &
. S \ % § w B ;i
ST Z 2722277777 1L
MEMBRANE / \C::}KZZ3\ l 7 % gz &
E o av
1 L n \ = E lﬁ_f o5
NLDM-031 /| Nz ii 1;“ N\ 0983 (BLACKY™~_ WEEP HOLE | g TR
rrosit L HET] TN 1" PRODUCT REVISED S 3
T 7 GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET a o conplying with he Florida ¥ 3@%
"o, uilding Code - i 2%
PERIMETER SEAL i ” » Ny e O3230.02  |i|¢ s
JAVBMULLHT | m — HODULE Dl e
P 0.385" e EXTERIOR WR 13200 |3
T : m ETEEIREN z
12'-3 0472 D15C \ DETAIL ?&‘3'536 v dE Ll |
15-0" 0.577" 27 / LEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA A ,e“&.gg 53%&"’ o | N
ST TN CAN, 2867770, i laone | as ome
15 wo 55988 ¥ i e
(‘I bt 5 M & HLROIB:T Seez
o B o273l oRAWG bo.
T
S =% S‘ ' o ‘ -
SRS
MIAMI DADE COUNTY A p&&fi O R \3‘:2:\59 .- | |SHEET 27 of 40

ST
L)

AN T
N ji:\lil\‘\l

=




|
a5

1”"11%”

-

LS-10 M12 X 90 ST/ST MB WITH KUT AND
FLAT AND LOCK WASHERS { 5.5.304)
{8) AT CORNER UNIT SEE PM-PM02

SERRATED WASHER

NLDM-029
LS-01

VB X 40 STIST MACHINE
: SCREW (SS.304)

Z60-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF

NL-07 116" THK NYLON SHEET

1/8" ALUM ANGLE
L4 @fl“g%"

PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florda

Building Code ‘2._ 3 o

Accep B

2GD06

MODULE DIM.

/D1CY
\JsJ
INTERIOK
I p—
| -
5 R
i .
|
[
N7 7S
/ 1]
lEXTERI OR 1R o
Ko
L R
N HM-04 ZG0-07 NLDM-018
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR 6.3 X 19 PHST/ST SE[E 118" THK ALUM
DRILLING SCREW FORMED BREAK
(5.5.304) @15-3/4" 0.C. METAL

D16 \ DETAIL

4.8 X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S 5.304)
(4) PER CLIP

MAR 13 2012

VLTI

DC791 (BLACK)

REVISIONS
NOJ DATE { DESCRIPTION

Y F‘IﬂG"

c A, N 2&;87%7,5
s

28 / 90° CORNER AT
SILL AREA

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

HE" 3 T
m;fwea é}ﬁEﬁS[&hﬂéﬂ 7

=

o

)

m,g:,- %
nﬁ

-~ “e

°

s

o
8
i
H| +—
o
i =
il =
=
! =
@
P
—o|Lg
ow iy
—oi |9
o~ | R
IatRTe I BEYY
=
, 8gld
Q g
r4 S
-0 A =
» =
0z
2
3 %
[
wa = g
W [ o
z3 & S
&0 m op
0o z
=
2Z =323
=X
I.I.Ig = le
<+ | &
AN
i |5
o= | E
w= | F
= |»
=
28
&
g
&0
.
2| =
zl5 &
£13 wgs
n:o”;g;g
2o g®
UIIQ_I:
Qﬂ-w""_tg
wilra A e
'Néq:(.)ﬁ_-
Elg &g
5|5 Emg
QO ws -
LIJuJLu._‘-—
Ol = '
z|lE =32
I ﬂ-g
=6 35
o o=
1T
gle =8
w @
a
T
]
T
o
[=7
[=]
o
P
w
frd
[}
7]

DATE G2-26-1R

$oas | a3 NorEp

"
‘Dbaua"a.

oiAW | g1

lmb‘mcr o822

" DRAWING KO.

& ADIO 18

D18

1 SHEET B8 of 40




M6 X 40 ST MACHINE woiony  INTERIUR Farsteoir @504 g
SCREW (59%04) JT-03 EPDM GASKET g S
NLDM-008 STEEL BRACKET NL.- G? 116" THK NYLON NLOM-002 FEMALE ~ STEEL BRACKET -08 M10 X 25 FH § 2
B xsbxm o (s /ML}LLION /6%%-%5%")(%- L=al" / STISTBOLT (3.9.304) ;&.
| ” : 8 g
m } / |5 /
NO% \ \ /[ ] / -
hY AN LW 2F 1/ I Fi yd | .
N 2 ] N A \ \ Vi i 7 V4 ; b=
! \ \ Pl % / / / ]| 5
N \ \ . }‘ i yapaoan / / / g g
| _\lE N
| \ i N@ . | e | &
\ I s |4
NN g g2
A N 4 .. [
I .. 1| - \ pd el
Bre e o \ 9 < | 0z
F|E ( N EE b
| , RN
;% - = g LZ‘J E-:"J %
‘ y 3 358
0° 4l
s E*B
| | -l
| | =
1 2 3
» 5«
\ . \ :
|
= E
.'..:'1"' E = i g ~] E 2 % B %
— ; &0 %8 \ *g § g § %
T-04 WEDGH i . _ 3|2 EI2
T4 GE&G’“S‘@'//////////////////////////////////////////////////% / <//W</////%W</////////////////////ﬂ g g égﬁ
E og"
z|2 Ehx
W i L:u E n = ?..
! / it 1% \ \ | % E g g&f
n H By -
NLDM-013 GLASS NLDM-02 DC791 {BLACK) / i i DC983 (BLACK) HM-03 | § % g =
[=50mm @ 36" O.C. ] AIR-LOCKED SPONGE 1L =8
8 " BAR &«
t: T4 GJT-01 SILICONE z
W ! SHEET S
MODULE DIM. MODULE DIM. 8
- | MAR 182012 3
EXTERIOR _
48 P @
%“ z{lf é}gﬂg‘ R§u§ lON Jc" DATE | 02-28-12
D17\ DETAIL PRODUCT REVISED R kit ?sgz? *o,  lsonz |2 vomo
1a}s u}:&m}’lgﬁ with the Florida & o 5598 %, ‘-im“ i~
iny J car : s
29/ INTERM VERT. MULLION Acceptatios No 12-03}&:/202 o] e
ATSTACK JONT e v Q‘; e
«; 3; A | D17
Miami Dade Product Control :. e
MIAMI DADE COUNTY  ° .. { foXt! \f:’ SHEET 29 of “°|

l'!"’_,\. U/mr\ I\‘\ \,,




Sl

STEEL MEMBER
A36 3" THK MIN

STEEL PLATE

| @ 3'XE"Xd" SEE PM02-D
‘ 1 THK MAX NYLON SHIM

NLDM-016

CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

weor @ R T s
e NLDM-011 COVER PLATE
612163 X100 HH STST S W o 2
SETF DRILLING SCREW /ﬁ/// ] Tl Ny
(S.8. 304) (10) FOR EACH UNIT ' . JT-04 WEDGE GASKET
@2 0.C /5g EXTERIOR =
ZGD-11 M6 X 16 FH ST/ST 0
ME (5.5. 308) -
(6) PER PLATE = GLASS
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP / =
D18 \ DETAIL
NLDM-006
/] 30/ HEAD
8%" ,li”
il
OPTION A CONCRETE fc'= 3000psi min
CONCRETE SUBSTRATE 3 -
. 4 s © 4 . o
JRRIE A ¥ ia et
1/4° THK MAX NYLON “alA e 7, .
SHIM T =T
# THKHHTAPCON =l |
(10) FOREACH UNIT @ 2' 0. )
416 1 |,
e D18A\ DETAIL
; « 30/ HEAD (OPTIONAL)

PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida

Building Code 1 2 = (DB JO0, O 2.
Lo/l

Acceptance No
e 0 e v
lh?;ami ade Produci Control

MAR 1 32012

5

g\ﬂi“éaﬁw"gjé.ﬁf,e.

REVISIONS
RO/ DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 |2/26/12

™~
—
—
o
—
o~
[a¥)
[le]
o
[]

|| -
)
=
o
-
<
5]
P
© 5
[
0| o
I
gk
W | o
| =
L=
P
[
=

INC.

GLAZING CONSULTANTS
P
F

MCY ENGINEERING,
RTE. 2054

BA01 BW 124 AVE.
MIAMI, FL. 33183
www. MCYEngineering. com

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
P: (561) 844 - 1121 F: (5611844 -6131

SERIES 8000 HiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M..)

XY
o

P
a0 YB2EEE0sE

e

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

& a

N b f e
Suitalienloc

¥ .0 i
o & Vean 28677 %,
3 Mo B5083 %
;o

<[l AD10-18

02 | [sHEET 30 of 40

2

0f—-20-12

{scaz | as norep

brawy | a1
Py
ﬁﬁomr 0922

s Ll
Il orawmic Ho.
< Lp

D18




INTERIOR

NLDM-002 FEMALE

MULLION

STEEL BRACKET

LS-01

M6 X 40 ST/IST MACHINE
SCREW (55.304Rs

ZG0-08 M10 X 25 FH

ST/ST BOLT (5.5.300)

NEDM-008

HM-G3 HM-04
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE
BAR

JT-03 EPDM GASKEF =

JT-04 WEDGE GASHET — o

e
\\\\\\\\\\\\\W\SSSSSS&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W

\\\\\\\\\\\\

ZGB-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/8T SELF TAPPING
SCREW (5.8.304} @ 15-3/4" 0.C.

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

NLDM-003

)

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

D791 (BLACK)

NN

AN

DC283 (BLACK)

S

PERIMETER SEAL

JAMB MULL HT min max
100" 0.385" | 0.75"
12-3" 0472" | 0.75"
15-0" 0.577"

N

CD1 4 X 12 STISTPIN

74l

// w

g

2]

e AR A 1‘5/ B NLDM-027 %

- &

//T:} %u ]l, i” H” %

\ il NLDM-031 1/8" THK ALUM g

NLDM-013 ~ WEEFP HOLE DCY83 (BLACK) &~ DC791 (BLACK) 14" \ GuT-01 JILICONE FORMED BREAK METAL N

SHEET
" » 26D-04 4.8 X 16 FH
2 2 8% i SELF TAPPING SCREW
. 3 @ 15-34" 0.C.
MODULE D, |, ¥ mox VAR L3 20
5 PLS Y.V IR 1P
EXTERIOR BRI |1 |-

é;" B‘\;Qe o DEEI;% a‘g.m o:“ |[oare | oz-ze-tz
Nl N%A.r%ﬁ;jg@ S | [T pe—

D19 DETA!L pRODUchEV]S‘ESm i _T;“ Thaw | s

; , ymplying with the Flori % s || woreor
RIGHT JAMB AT STACKJOINT i 1 0.0 - —ew

Acceptanos No 02 &ing# of LIl ablo-18

3 on Date O/é e , eo"q‘f*‘"j' D9

] Lor\Qo |

]I\B%ami ade Product Control MIAMI_DADE_COUNTY 9 EM ‘.‘:'\\,\)"n SHRRT Sl of 40

REVISIONS
NG| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 |2/26/12

Y

305.271.0117
MCY.Engineering@® itt. net

F:
F. 78B.573.5083

GLAZING CONSULTANTS
|TE. 2053

124 AVFE.
, FL. 33183
www, MCYEngineering. com

8301 8W
MIAMI

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.1.)
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P: (561} 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6131




L.

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

@ DETAIL

@/ 90° CORNER ISOMETRIC

NLDM-018 1/8" THK AL
FORMED BREAK METAL

PRODUCT REVISED

as complying with the Florida
Building Cade
Acoept?noe No

12—

MAR 182012

it bi3i0gy,,
WG VV/'

“onnao.q 1’
S -‘k?;’om

REVISIONS

NO| DATE | DESCRIPTION

1 {2/26/12

=

MCY ENGINEERING, INCG.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

|

®a )
I"-"e

_m”"'«

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

"331559a
YEE édjg,_

SYIPIRG WANG, P.E.
FLORIIA) REBIETRATION

PE #55983
CAN. %?677

o
[J)
>R o
-
—
-
2
[ap]
g
—_ L
SEAE
0
- | B
[ARYe )
i =
G | &
Qoo |H
I~ o
- U
A | =
-
u
<
R
B o
£ o
. ot
: B
Eo |G
<3 o
o 1o
+o3 |5
o 5
3t
=
tr. 8]
E‘ =
o= | B
o | g
F ok

=
@
]
o
e
(3
-
=
2| =
o0
2|18 5@
Elgeds
B[ E =
Qo 8"-_5
R g%
E § gﬁ'-'-
ZEl2 &
S|k Eog
w|Q @©s=
9lE £33
E—_ I o0 3
=l 33
o 2
ﬁ:%ﬂ‘m,_
2 3
F| L
w | = a:
o
T
g
T
(=]
(=]
o
W
2]
]
.
sk 02-26-12
AS NOTED
L
: apz2
DRAWING HO,
AD10-18
D20

SHEET 32 of 40




D21

NLDM-005

116" GALVANIZED
SHEET

NLDM-0310

GLASS

Y,

FEMALE 90° CORNER MULLION
ISOMETRIC

(S ]

NLDM-029 CORNER
MULLION

118" ALU ANGLE
L= @1-3"

4mm ACM

ZGD-03 8.3 X 25 FH ST/ST
SELF TAPPING SCREW
{5.5. 304} @ 15-3/4" O.C.

NLDM-018 148" THK ALUM
FORMED BREAK METAL

- PRODUCT REVISED

as complying with the Florida
Building Code

Bxpiresion Dats LT O /50 (£,
E‘liarm E cdct Conteor
MAM&J“‘%
4«’ \‘&.‘?‘: }?g_:ﬂf Ve

MIAMI

=T \ﬂnmc WANGSP.Es,
< FLORIAL TRATION,

b Rg QEBS

£ (s CAN 28657

DADE COUNTY

-l
53
_ <%

5

®rgon00®

frnms 02-20-12
Soae | As ¥ommp
RN | 8L
| PROIECY| poo2
DRAWING Mo,
AD10-18
D21

REVISIONS
NO.) DATE | DESCRIPTION

~
g
=)
H| ©
&
b
e
[ah]
P I
=] 5sls
248
==
AE:
. 8|5
g C’)F’S
-I“-J A=
0z
-
£h 2
(=
we « Jg
Wz = |[s
zO = o
L0 w o,
N=]
09 - |£
2z =g|e
2% |
Wg o=
rg a7 |2
2
2 el
&5 | &

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407
P:{561) 844 - 1121 F:(561) 844 - 6131

ISER[ES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)

L

SHEET 33 of 40




INTERIOR

o=
e

Z”
il

3n
16

1”

1

] n
(I

ar|®

Bl
1% RH;!J -
e I

\

|
l

AN\

NLDM-008

|

| STEEL BRACKET

ZGD-08

M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT (5.8.304)

GLASS

|

LS-01

M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (S8.304}

NLOM-019

|

NLDM-029

b

Hi-04 AIR-LOCKED

SPONGE BAR
WEEP HOLE

ZGD-06

4.8X T3 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW {S.8.304)

(4) PER CLIP (4) PER CLIP

ZGD-07 8.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW

\

-

[
o
— [
Y

7
NOM013  heyrerion . NLDAI020 " JT-03 118" ALUM ANGLE

ZA ;¥

<

\

\41‘6” \

i

S0

EPDM GASKET L=4" @1-33
l MODULE DIM. ’
| 2GD-04 4.8 X 19 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15-3/4" 0.C. / ZGD~03 6.3 X 25 EH ST/ST
D22\ DETAIL SELF TAPPING SC"REW
34 ] 90" CORNER AT STACK JOINT (S.5. 304) @ 15-314" O.C,

17»
[

i

(5.5.304) @15-314"O.C.

NLDM-018 1/8" THK ALUM

FORMED BREAK METAL

~_ DC791

PRODUCT REVISED
as complying with the Florida

Building Code 4 2. oy 3 A
3902

Acceptance No
Expiration Da
By ’
Miami Dade Praduct Contre _
MAR 132012
%‘%gii§§§5§géji
S0 G Waae

DC791

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

S ANCUPIRESWANG P
" “"‘JERE/RJ ﬁ”R iSTRATION

na
zacggg?ﬂ
-'“l.".l‘

il
CLEI TS
LEP

§d
pEns
o 3
po
O
J e
e
o
A,
1
-
°
o
N
BNV
A, e
i
= r e
£ &
" gl S

pe O

« L]
td \ EY
> 0
%o cnol .

g
22!
1
gﬁ
5 (4
E.“i
S~
=8
alS)
=]
2|
»
>-H =
-
-+
o
@
ol
A
Do |'a
oWy
ER e
D
G | 8
. S =
&) D |
2 &)
= A=
=
0%
Z b -
=1
D!Dg
w o A
wa . o
z3 ¢ IS
& () EL
o . H
[ I
z2Z =3|¢
ulg N E
+m |5
o & | &
N =
0 AT ol
b3 v |2
=
o2 | B
= 3
= |z
=
@
=
=
g
@
3
g o0 p-2y
2|5 @
212wl
| a
£18z83
Ole g o
[al IS @ e @
Nig 93>
E gga*-
Z|l2 B -
S|k ROy
w|l 8 @ =«
w w5 -
Ol 23
2|F o3
g 33
= o
%g‘l‘u?
plg %
w2 &
f.
T
Q
T
[=)
o
(=]
()
o
ul
[
L
w
DATE | 02-28-12

O R | =

BOME | A9 woTED

ﬁ}fdmz sL

‘| PROJECT | op2z

~a|[ AD10-18

DRAWING KO.
D22

SHEET 34 of 40

Fa . .
S i A

T




_ REVISIONS
NO. DATE | DESCRIPTION

1. |2/26/12

I'—6%
ZGD-07 6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF 217 o N
DRILLING SCREW (5.5.304) S Ut TEEL B
@15-34" 0.C. STEEL STRUCTURE .
LS04 -4 A L =] =21
MZ0 X 70 ST/ST 1B WITH FLAT AND .%% - N \ONT celd
LOCK WASHER (3.5.304) ; ] INTERIOR DC791 % % o Gl
NLDM-029 - L B W Y/ A/ = W74 STEEL BRACKET 2.
\N P FFEFFFFRFI'Y V) FIINFNy N FFFEREFNE | yi BV T T LT I I L }_
| LS-04 \ : Lt 1 s 2z
M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND NS 7 ST H . g3 <
LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) ‘"“*““gm’;T;_g#ﬂ}\- /- ) BN DAY (] e $B-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ ug ° |
‘ N H £ @ @ —f} - T7"LONG z0 E 8
NLDM-023 . SR NP1 N 4 (Y oo o / Go . |&
N [1T] ] A T 1 z ZZ 2|3
NLDM-001 MALE MULLION n ] _ 4 JT-03 EPDM GASKET Wy =
O - N A @ ” 5 ¢ gm_ Lél
| N 1 AN =
NL-09 HOLE COVER . 5 20 [c
Qt- I NL-08 _1/16" THK NYLON SHEET =5 7
2GD-08 M10 X 25 FH STIST BOLT Nitk i
(5.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C, | NLDM-002 FEMALE 2
. | Sl | - MULLION 8
L5-01 g ] @
M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW | _ \ N REINF, ST-2 3
(58.304) | | N\ N SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH ]
NL-07 1/16" THK NYLON SHEET | N HM-03 AIR-LOCKED AT
NLDM-020 SPONGE BAR § § % % ;5
@3 L=50mm §lz 828
I, PRODUCTREVISED 13 e
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET ™. : o TZ 8 20.02 |¢ R
T i Acceptanoe No, O g 59 £
= A sptation Dus QL O 2/ 20 AR
NLDM-011 COVER PLATE | cLass” | peret | 4—4 NGIT- o\\chaa WEEP HOLE Ganbmy —tldedp iE
(BLACK) | 14" %T’ 147 | | SILICONE (BLACK)  (2) PER NLDM-011 g/ Miomi Dade broduct Con 5
| 7 7 1%” SHEET COVER PLATE MAR 18 ‘2012 g
I " fupsy - " astiite Fia, g
2 2& 2& 2 ﬁfﬁé‘J;AN MI‘E, g\ ) ,%
MODULE DI ODULE DIM. & *‘:f? e, (S
EXTERIOR Fo7onysees e | wm
;nqo:ﬁc% unéz
D23 "\ DETAIL L7 Drawnia o,
35 _/ TYP INTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA 1 _{ / ADL0-18
MIAMI_DADE_COUNTY K {(\t. ‘q PN o u"(ﬁ SHEET 35 of 40




=
STEEL PLATE INTERIOR 2 E
3" X10" X 1/4" THK il
_ \ & 1]
| \ TR ' ;‘E :§~
! \ NN 1 gl-
X R STEEL STRUCTURE
5 FIN T E
| " k:\ | : ZGD-11 =
1 - M6 X 16 FH ST/ST SELF = o |%
N I N —= DRILL SCREW (S.8.304) = E
B o © O A © o (6) PER PLATE S
S G N G ——— || | 26D-12 ¢ 882
i AN 5 M8.3 X 100 HH ST/ST zZ, o[
L . T G SELF DRILL SCREW 65
Y N ) ] N . N | (5.5.304) (10) PER UNIT z8
17 2 2 2|2 |1 R 2 2 2|1 , B2 & |
i i ' NLDM-011 COVER us ¢ |
PLATE oo . |2
— | Lzu§ Z2 |4
107 [ESE 10 ' xp 8702
(DIF A S
| | N = il
MODULE DIM. . : MODULE DIM, = §
EXTERIOR = d
:
~
D24AY DETAIL, | A 5
36/ HEAD ANCHOR AT INTERM MULL INTERIOR @
““““ 'Ff;_;gm | 1 STEELPLATE % 9 5
| = B
, ; : 310" X 1/4" THK El2uls
210 = )
| SlEgac
] l Hlg 8z2
: i r ZGD-11 PRODUCTREVISED E g 25"
] - MEX 6 FHSTISTOELF s "fg" y o ;g L
=T DRILL SCREW (5.5304)  peepmomiioc €7 B33 H0M O | £ £ 5
O = (6)PERPLATE | A e I
G & i & Tl ZGD-12 M!;aml Bade Product Contro % = &
L N M8.3 X 100 HH ST/ST 5
Lozed 1 i O SELF DRILL SCREW VAR 132012 z
18 . y . | | (5.5.304) (10) PER UNIT 3
" 2 2 2 | | st 4
| 7 g Bs (}\Eﬂﬁﬂ C;‘}VJA}«J&:' v L8
: B N S ey ey
,Q;E;' ,°' CAN &3,?77 %, ,l.‘i‘f_ ScME | A8 MorED
| ! = § No g3 " om0
EXTERIOR,_1} 10° PN 2 Y // | o C
D248\ DETAL O, R WA OF%:‘ AD10-18
36 _J HEAD ANCHOR AT JANE VODULE DI BN oY e
' MIAM) DADE COUNTY | &er LO R\ ‘\\ SHEET 38 of 40




=
Q
/ 9’ A0 g A
77} INTERIOR i N i
/ N
[ = -
/ = >/
@
/ =f n8|s
7GD-02 4.8 X 16 PH STIST SELF TAPPING NLDI-002 FEMALE 83| §
SCREW (5.5.308) @ 153 O.C, MULLION S
. 8s|a
g e S
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP STEEL BRACKET 2y il
Z5 -
LS-01 L2 & |
NLDM-031 - MG X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (55.304) Wz ¢ |5
" ] A o]
& g9 . |%
- ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH 25 =818
PM_02 1l| BACKER ROD ST’ST BOLT (38.394} >_ g R;Q gl
NLDIM-008 ek
DCT91 (BLACK) €5 |
DC983 (BLACK =
(BLACK) HM-03 ¢
AIR-LOCKED SPONGE @
CD-014 X 12 ST/ST PIN R GASKET g
g *__JT-03 EPDM GASKET 5
5.5300 @ 15- ‘ 3
(5.5.300) @ 1538 0L [ ) gl 5
I N ~ = 216 5@
”7 i ‘ — HENE
- i — 4 52
— h N I N o
NLDM-027 / " \ C:&:ZS | as complying with tho Florida | £ | & § 2 &
Building Cod 2d
L AN AcoeprnceNol2~0330.0F & £ 2§
PNV LN spiryion Dpe BZ/ O 72/t £
NLDM-031 I : e 353
118" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK aU7-01 LiconE / 13" DE791 (BLACK) DCO83 (BLACK) WEEP HOLE D10 GLASS ol TEE
METAL SHEET 18 gz @
bH ” I
| I 4 2 g
ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH 3?,, min WAR 137012 g
SELF TAPPING SCREW i " sidbihlisg,, @
e 3 max |, 1 MODULE DIM. ';}n.;i\.‘.\\a V""’“;Qéf"i« g
SEE TABLE—/ AN YPGB £ |
EXTERIOR PERIMETER SEAL § ,onﬂ@f"zﬁ%? R o
JAMB MULLHT | rmin T NOARIEE s 1w o
i I brawk | a0
025 DETAIL 10'-0" 0.385" . | zmosecr | oses
37 / LEFT JAMB AT STACK JOINT 12-3" 0.472" [ e
3 " n
15'-0 0.577 D25
MIAMI DADE COUNTY SHEET 37 of 40




JT-03 EPDM GASKET

M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (58.304)  NLDM-001 MALE MULLION | NTE R|O R

NLDM-008 STEEL BRACKET NL-07 118" THK NYLON NLDM-002 FEMALE 7GD-09 M10 X 20 FH
' ng 6 | = 2,6 SHEET \ P . / MULLION . / ST/5T BOLT (5.6.304)

MAR 1 3'2[]12

,,,,,,

NN \ \
N o 7
| =7 7
| a5/ /_ .
| — - —
e NI\ \\\ ' N |
* DA NN SN
e \\\- . '\\- \\ -
| o :I\\\“\ T\\\\\;\\'\“>\§\\\.\\' f
| - o
. - , L |
® e Vo7
77 1
: E i |
.] 2 J e X \\ 2!: 1 |
’ 5 - NN ‘
i N
| AN ~ N
. ﬁ T E—————— - . = _"_—"—"=—"“§EI
o Zim 1 I NN |
IT-04 WEDGE GASKET Z 5000 W// /////////////////ﬁ/ ¥ ///// W//Wm//////ﬁf{///////////// i
N\ NN N
/ / /1% AN \ |
NLDM-011 COV GLASS NLDM-020 DC791 (BLACK) y 7 ZGD-08 M101X 25 FH
PLATE [=50mm @ 36" O.C. ] ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304)
‘ P T SIT-01 SILICONE HM-03
Ny MODULE DIM. MODULE DIM. B NG
EXTERIOR '
D26A \ DETAIL PRODUC-T REVISED

as complying with the Florida

38 /INTERM MULLION BELOW STACK JOINT uilding Code 17> )07
o1y D) (2
By ;@i: zi ‘-é »
Miami Dade Product Contro

@ - E’l

cdia
“'*é’y‘.a-

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

nnnnnn

E”’ ot
Frdwp é&{ {> ‘

PE 55983
b!mN ‘oBERIS

REVISIONS .

1 j2/26/12

NOJ DATE | DESCRIPTION

c, 3

MCY. Engineering@Aatt. net

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

305.271.0117
: 786.573.5063

B
F

TR 2054

a501 [W 124 AVFE,
www. MCYEngineering com

MIAMI, FL. 33183

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)

WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407 -
P (561) 844 - 1121 F: (551) 844 - 6137

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

;1]

02-pe-12

A8 HOTED

<
R R

BL

<
o || PROJECT | 0922

~ AD10-18

#+ DRAWING HO.
»
%!

D284

SHEET 38 of 40




NEDM-001 MALE MULLION —— — — D.' Cm: Dsr‘ﬁw\i;i =
. zia_ﬁuxsiiuxﬁla L:2ri§" " o
=
NL-07 1/16" THK NYLON : NLIM-002 FEMALE 7GD-09 M10 X 20 FH § %
, i MULLION ST/5T BOLT (5.5.304) 8=
%u ) g S.
i i
: 7 -
yAR 13}
/ N % :
?iﬂ:& 00 - 3
; =] ~8|4
‘ O B3 |5
- S |2
g | N |
2o a8
/ it
/ 25 -
| is 5 |
1 z3 £ |°
= - f ol
3 552
89 "Ll
"sLt«
7 | T
/ . £5 |2
s (2]
=
7 ] i
- -
-] E b o
4 7 — 8 8 z ; =
S s o s g % g &
— £ gz
f o
NLOM-020 o791 Back) ZGD-08 M10IX 25 FH % g 3 E%
[=50mm @ 36" 0.C. STIST BOLT (S.5.304) & | = <
GJT-01 SILICONE i
SHEET AR-LOCKED SPONGE g
PERIMETER SEAL MODULE O, s WAR 182002 ¢
, PRODUCT REVISED | LI T »
JAMB MULL HT : EXTERIOR gs?&tpplg%ewitllﬂmﬂorlda \;"‘ﬁ,\‘,\‘p‘ M_,r'q:}",.ﬁ;;_g g
ul - 2, 2| 7,
| maX s 12- 0330102 [ h RS
L " 220 Y, a7 VP fssoms v, f|oite |cemenie
10'-0 0.385 0.75" D26B =l s RONEWEUS %, e | aswome
12-3" 0472 | 0.75' Slles e e

do Py - bl 3 °
39 /LEFT JAMB BELOW STACK JOINT , Wi 7/ Wt :!fw___
T A Tﬁ o & el - orAWNG HoO.
N sS4l AD10-18
1 o <> D26B
CRSOT Y SR AN
MIAMI DADE COUNTY e Siﬁu ;\17\\ AN

HEEE

150" 0.577"

SHEET 39 of 40




SB-01 172" THK STEEL
BRACKET

corxk 114"

N

STEEL BRACKET

con>

114"

1.S-04 M20 X 70 ST/STMB L]

WITH FLAT AND L
WASHER (S.5.304) pé

7/

L

D27

SERRATED WASHER
3IIX1%%I'IX‘TII

DETAIL

40

CORNER STEEL ANCHOR
ISOMETRIC  probuct rEVISED
%su(l:&t:zn;;lgzg ewilh the Florida
Acceptince No 2 “O 3

m D,
-

By .
Miamt Dade Product Control

STEEL BRACKET

REVISIONS
NG| DATE | DESCRIPTION

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB
WITH FLAT AND LOCK
WASHER (8.8.304)

]
pr
S
>
>l o
e
b
@
= SQE
225
— 03
o
Sk
e | 3
. we 5
g ok
02
<
2 -
3 <
we < g
wz . |2
ZO [ @
&0 w &
0o .. |F
2 Z Eols
MR
g«g =
>'0 o o
2 |A
e
w=
c= | =

MAR 1372012

XU LTI

O.C2.
ole

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

S i,

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM (S.M.L)
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEAGH, FL. 33407
Pr(561) 844 - 1121 F: (561) 844 - 6137

orfiRAREAISTRA
o \fge #559§§

s 1 ’uﬁ (73
?5& ﬁg’f’Pm.@ WA(;,}G, %‘_gég a:{ .

oare | oe-ze-12

$835.

'A3 NOTED

& daNsETs

i =F
DRAWH | 3L

.
i8eg,s
-~

. W
s e, ]
%7 % i

Y
.
-~

K

7

naﬂ‘;’:’\" L

v
PRECY| pgez

25 DRAWING HoO.
-~ AD10-18
DRY

SHEET 40 of 40

| PV LONT,
‘@ 6\ - O 52 2 °’.F:XCJ QQ e




